
#20 Boys 100 Meters (7th grade)
Final Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Shawn PATRICK 7 Carl 12.71 10

2 Christian ROBERTS 6 Green Oaks 12.93 8

3 Ameir SWIFT 6 Viking 12.99 6

4 Jonas SJODIN 7 Grayslake 13.10 4

5 Sam KALLAS 7 Green Oaks 13.25 2

6 Kay SONG 7 Hawthorn 13.48 1

7 Sean LEE 7 Hawthorn 13.56

8 Timmy FRANTZ 7 Hawthorn 13.85

Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Shawn PATRICK 7 Carl 12.94  (NW)Q 3(1)

2 Ameir SWIFT 6 Viking 12.97  (NW)Q 4(1)

3 Christian ROBERTS 6 Green Oaks 13.02  (NW)Q 2(1)

4 Sam KALLAS 7 Green Oaks 13.14  (NW)Q 1(1)

5 Jonas SJODIN 7 Grayslake 13.19  (NW)Q 2(2)

6 Kay SONG 7 Hawthorn 13.34  (NW)Q 3(2)

7 Sean LEE 7 Hawthorn 13.59  (NW)Q 4(2)

11 Timmy FRANTZ 7 Hawthorn 13.72  (NW)Q 1(2)

8 Adrian YE 7 Deer Path 13.60  (NW) 3(3)

9 Saul GARCIA 7 West Oak 13.63  (NW) 3(4)

10 Chris MATIAS 7 Woodland 13.64  (NW) 2(3)

12 Desmond MERCIER 7 Grayslake 13.91  (NW) 4(3)

13 Kristeean ZAVALA 6 West Oak 14.26  (NW) 2(4)

14 Breylin WEBB 6 Beach Park 14.32  (NW) 2(5)

15 Michael LEE 7 Hawthorn 14.40  (NW) 4(4)

16 Jackson SHALTIEL 6 Carl 14.52  (NW) 1(3)

17 Cale MOBILE 7 Woodland 14.66  (NW) 3(5)

18 Marco SANTOS 7 Beach Park 14.90  (NW) 4(5)

19 Nathaniel PEDIGO 7 Fremont 15.07  (NW) 2(6)

20 Jackson LEPKOWSKI 7 Deer Path 15.40  (NW) 1(4)

21 Thomas BAHENA 7 Fremont 16.43  (NW) 1(5)

Gustavo NAVARETTE 7 Viking DNS  (NW) 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Sam KALLAS 7 Green Oaks 13.14Q

2 Timmy FRANTZ 7 Hawthorn 13.72Q

3 Jackson SHALTIEL 6 Carl 14.52

4 Jackson LEPKOWSKI 7 Deer Path 15.40

5 Thomas BAHENA 7 Fremont 16.43

Gustavo NAVARETTE 7 Viking DNS

Heat 2 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

#20 Boys 100 Meters (7th grade) (cont'd)
Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 Christian ROBERTS 6 Green Oaks 13.02Q

2 Jonas SJODIN 7 Grayslake 13.19Q

3 Chris MATIAS 7 Woodland 13.64

4 Kristeean ZAVALA 6 West Oak 14.26

5 Breylin WEBB 6 Beach Park 14.32

6 Nathaniel PEDIGO 7 Fremont 15.07

Heat 3 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Shawn PATRICK 7 Carl 12.94Q

2 Kay SONG 7 Hawthorn 13.34Q

3 Adrian YE 7 Deer Path 13.60

4 Saul GARCIA 7 West Oak 13.63

5 Cale MOBILE 7 Woodland 14.66

Heat 4 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Ameir SWIFT 6 Viking 12.97Q

2 Sean LEE 7 Hawthorn 13.59Q

3 Desmond MERCIER 7 Grayslake 13.91

4 Michael LEE 7 Hawthorn 14.40

5 Marco SANTOS 7 Beach Park 14.90

#21 Boys 100 Meters (8th grade)
Final Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Tyonn FOSTER 8 Zion Central 12.23 10

2 Mani TANGELLAMUDI 8 Viking 12.57 8

3 Matteo THAMES 8 Hawthorn 12.70 6

4 Alex TANTASOOK 8 Hawthorn 12.71 4

5 Demetrice THOMAS 8 Beach Park 12.72 2

6 Hershel HILL 8 Beach Park 12.85 1

7 Jordan JOHNSON 8 Woodland 12.90

8 Zachary CHAMBERLAIN 8 Grayslake 13.36

Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Tyonn FOSTER 8 Zion Central 12.33  (NW)Q 4(1)

2 Mani TANGELLAMUDI 8 Viking 12.60  (NW)Q 2(1)

3 Demetrice THOMAS 8 Beach Park 12.80  (NW)Q 1(1)

6 Alex TANTASOOK 8 Hawthorn 12.98  (NW)Q 3(1)

4 Hershel HILL 8 Beach Park 12.92  (NW)Q 2(2)

5 Matteo THAMES 8 Hawthorn 12.95  (NW)Q 4(2)

8 Jordan JOHNSON 8 Woodland 13.09  (NW)Q 3(2)

13 Zachary CHAMBERLAIN 8 Grayslake 13.70  (NW)Q 1(2)

7 Jason VETTER 8 West Oak 13.00  (NW) 2(3)

9 Derrick MCLAUGHLIN 8 Woodland 13.23  (NW) 2(4)

10 Isaac ANTUNEZ 8 Carl 13.28  (NW) 2(5)

11 Nick BURROWS 8 Hawthorn 13.50  (NW) 3(3)

12 Caleb KOWALEWSKI 8 Carl 13.59  (NW) 3(4)
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#21 Boys 100 Meters (8th grade) (cont'd)
Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
14 Zach ROSE 8 Deer Path 13.81  (NW) 4(3)

15 Jeremiah ADAMS 8 Grayslake 14.03  (NW) 4(4)

16 Marcellous WROTEN 8 Viking 14.12  (NW) 3(5)

17 Kenneth OWENS 8 Fremont 14.39  (NW) 2(6)

18 Jack CLAWSON 8 Deer Path 14.97  (NW) 1(3)

19 Desi NAINAR 7 Green Oaks 17.20  (NW) 4(5)

20 Cedric BENNETT 8 Hawthorn 17.37  (NW) 1(4)

21 Daniel BELLER 8 Fremont 18.55  (NW) 1(5)

Jovanni ZAVALA 8 West Oak DNS  (NW) 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Demetrice THOMAS 8 Beach Park 12.80Q

2 Zachary CHAMBERLAIN 8 Grayslake 13.70Q

3 Jack CLAWSON 8 Deer Path 14.97

4 Cedric BENNETT 8 Hawthorn 17.37

5 Daniel BELLER 8 Fremont 18.55

Jovanni ZAVALA 8 West Oak DNS

Heat 2 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Mani TANGELLAMUDI 8 Viking 12.60Q

2 Hershel HILL 8 Beach Park 12.92Q

3 Jason VETTER 8 West Oak 13.00

4 Derrick MCLAUGHLIN 8 Woodland 13.23

5 Isaac ANTUNEZ 8 Carl 13.28

6 Kenneth OWENS 8 Fremont 14.39

Heat 3 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Alex TANTASOOK 8 Hawthorn 12.98Q

2 Jordan JOHNSON 8 Woodland 13.09Q

3 Nick BURROWS 8 Hawthorn 13.50

4 Caleb KOWALEWSKI 8 Carl 13.59

5 Marcellous WROTEN 8 Viking 14.12

Heat 4 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Tyonn FOSTER 8 Zion Central 12.33Q

2 Matteo THAMES 8 Hawthorn 12.95Q

3 Zach ROSE 8 Deer Path 13.81

4 Jeremiah ADAMS 8 Grayslake 14.03

5 Desi NAINAR 7 Green Oaks 17.20

#30 Boys 200 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Shawn PATRICK 7 Carl 26.43  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Sam KALLAS 7 Green Oaks 26.87  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 Ameir SWIFT 6 Viking 27.19  (NW) 3(2) 6

4 Jonas SJODIN 7 Grayslake 27.20  (NW) 3(3) 4

#30 Boys 200 Meters (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 Daniel FLUSSER 7 Deer Path 27.65  (NW) 3(4) 2

6 Cole KIRBY 7 Carl 27.99  (NW) 3(5) 1

7 Sean LEE 7 Hawthorn 28.11  (NW) 3(6)

8 Kay SONG 7 Hawthorn 28.86  (NW) 3(7)

9 Zac URIBE 7 West Oak 29.53  (NW) 2(2)

10 Josh MONK 7 Beach Park 29.66  (NW) 1(1)

11 Dustin OCK 7 West Oak 29.85  (NW) 2(3)

12 Michael LEE 7 Hawthorn 29.91  (NW) 2(4)

13 Foster SWEETNAM 7 Deer Path 30.29  (NW) 2(5)

14 Breylin WEBB 6 Beach Park 30.88  (NW) 2(6)

15 Brayden DEROSE 6 Woodland 32.08  (NW) 1(2)

16 Kelechi AKALAONU 7 Grayslake 32.49  (NW) 2(7)

17 Ben MCLAUGHLIN 6 Woodland 33.48  (NW) 1(3)

18 Tyler MOY 7 Fremont 36.17  (NW) 1(4)

Ilya VYNNYK 7 Fremont DNS  (NW) 1

Gustavo NAVARETTE 7 Viking DNS  (NW) 2

Seva FROLOV 7 Hawthorn DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Josh MONK 7 Beach Park 29.66

2 Brayden DEROSE 6 Woodland 32.08

3 Ben MCLAUGHLIN 6 Woodland 33.48

4 Tyler MOY 7 Fremont 36.17

Ilya VYNNYK 7 Fremont DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Sam KALLAS 7 Green Oaks 26.87

2 Zac URIBE 7 West Oak 29.53

3 Dustin OCK 7 West Oak 29.85

4 Michael LEE 7 Hawthorn 29.91

5 Foster SWEETNAM 7 Deer Path 30.29

6 Breylin WEBB 6 Beach Park 30.88

7 Kelechi AKALAONU 7 Grayslake 32.49

Gustavo NAVARETTE 7 Viking DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Shawn PATRICK 7 Carl 26.43

2 Ameir SWIFT 6 Viking 27.19

3 Jonas SJODIN 7 Grayslake 27.20

4 Daniel FLUSSER 7 Deer Path 27.65

5 Cole KIRBY 7 Carl 27.99

6 Sean LEE 7 Hawthorn 28.11

7 Kay SONG 7 Hawthorn 28.86

Seva FROLOV 7 Hawthorn DNS
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#31 Boys 200 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Kris HAN 8 Hawthorn 25.75  (NW) 3(1)

2 Mani TANGELLAMUDI 8 Viking 25.79  (NW) 3(2)

3 Tyonn FOSTER 8 Zion Central 25.95  (NW) 2

4 Colin HACKETT 8 Hawthorn 26.46  (NW) 3(3)

5 John POPRAWSKI 8 Grayslake 26.70  (NW) 3(4)

6 Demetrice THOMAS 8 Beach Park 26.90  (NW) 3(5)

7 Bryan DONAIRE 8 Grayslake 27.29  (NW) 3(6)

8 Goevanni CASTILLO 8 Viking 27.63  (NW) 2

9 Jonathan RUIZ 8 West Oak 27.95  (NW) 2

10 Jai WILLIAMS 8 Deer Path 28.04  (NW) 3(7)

11 Tony TESLENKO 8 Fremont 28.38  (NW) 1(1)

12 Bjorn BENJAMIN 8 Hawthorn 28.40  (NW) 2

13 Tanner ANDERSON 8 Fremont 28.54  (NW) 1(2)

14 Daniel SHIN 8 Hawthorn 28.93  (NW) 3(8)

15 Caleb KOWALEWSKI 8 Carl 29.28  (NW) 2

16 Clayton MOBILE 8 Woodland 30.45  (NW) 1(3)

17 Emmanuel EUGENE 8 Woodland 30.47  (NW) 1(4)

18 Ahmad KOYA 8 Carl 30.79  (NW) 2

19 Chase WAGGONER 8 Deer Path 31.19  (NW) 2

Damian GUITIERREZ 8 West Oak DNS  (NW) 1

Hershel HILL 8 Beach Park DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Tony TESLENKO 8 Fremont 28.38

2 Tanner ANDERSON 8 Fremont 28.54

3 Clayton MOBILE 8 Woodland 30.45

4 Emmanuel EUGENE 8 Woodland 30.47

Damian GUITIERREZ 8 West Oak DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

Ahmad KOYA 8 Carl 30.79

Hershel HILL 8 Beach Park DNS

Caleb KOWALEWSKI 8 Carl 29.28

Goevanni CASTILLO 8 Viking 27.63

Bjorn BENJAMIN 8 Hawthorn 28.40

Chase WAGGONER 8 Deer Path 31.19

Jonathan RUIZ 8 West Oak 27.95

Tyonn FOSTER 8 Zion Central 25.95

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Kris HAN 8 Hawthorn 25.75

2 Mani TANGELLAMUDI 8 Viking 25.79

3 Colin HACKETT 8 Hawthorn 26.46

4 John POPRAWSKI 8 Grayslake 26.70

5 Demetrice THOMAS 8 Beach Park 26.90

6 Bryan DONAIRE 8 Grayslake 27.29

#31 Boys 200 Meters (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
7 Jai WILLIAMS 8 Deer Path 28.04

8 Daniel SHIN 8 Hawthorn 28.93

#28 Boys 400 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Oskar JEDYNAK 7 Hawthorn 59.47 3(1) 10

2 Elian SALGADO 7 Carl 1:03.52 3(2) 8

3 Bradley STRAUSS 7 Woodland 1:04.60 3(3) 6

4 Kyle TAYFEL 7 Green Oaks 1:05.96 3(4) 4

5 Julius WHITE 7 Viking 1:06.04 3(5) 2

6 Connor SMITH 7 Grayslake 1:07.52 3(6) 1

7 Andrew GIBBONS 7 Carl 1:08.32 3(7)

8 Jack LEE 7 West Oak 1:08.62 2(1)

9 Davyn MOSS 7 Beach Park 1:09.07 2(2)

10 Hunter MATUCH 7 Hawthorn 1:11.83 2(3)

11 Jack LARSON 7 Grayslake 1:12.24 2(4)

12 David UTSIS 7 Hawthorn 1:12.64 3(8)

13 Wimmer SHANE 6 Green Oaks 1:13.51 1(1)

14 Jake CIR 7 Hawthorn 1:15.65 2(5)

15 Aadarsh HEGDE 7 Fremont 1:16.72 2(6)

16 Daniel ULLOA 7 Woodland 1:16.99 1(2)

17 Marlo GUADIANA 7 Viking 1:17.81 2(7)

18 Jason SCHACHER 5 Deer Path 1:20.56 1(3)

Rodrigo PEREZ 7 Beach Park DNS 1

Race MEDEMA 7 Deer Path DNS 1

Alan MARCOS 6 West Oak DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 Wimmer SHANE 6 Green Oaks 1:13.51

2 Daniel ULLOA 7 Woodland 1:16.99

3 Jason SCHACHER 5 Deer Path 1:20.56

Rodrigo PEREZ 7 Beach Park DNS

Race MEDEMA 7 Deer Path DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 Jack LEE 7 West Oak 1:08.62

2 Davyn MOSS 7 Beach Park 1:09.07

3 Hunter MATUCH 7 Hawthorn 1:11.83

4 Jack LARSON 7 Grayslake 1:12.24

5 Jake CIR 7 Hawthorn 1:15.65

6 Aadarsh HEGDE 7 Fremont 1:16.72

7 Marlo GUADIANA 7 Viking 1:17.81

Alan MARCOS 6 West Oak DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 Oskar JEDYNAK 7 Hawthorn 59.47

2 Elian SALGADO 7 Carl 1:03.52
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#28 Boys 400 Meters (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 Bradley STRAUSS 7 Woodland 1:04.60

4 Kyle TAYFEL 7 Green Oaks 1:05.96

5 Julius WHITE 7 Viking 1:06.04

6 Connor SMITH 7 Grayslake 1:07.52

7 Andrew GIBBONS 7 Carl 1:08.32

8 David UTSIS 7 Hawthorn 1:12.64

#29 Boys 400 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Lucas REDDING 8 Deer Path 59.36 3(1) 10

2 Justin PARK 8 Fremont 1:00.53 3(2) 8

3 Jonathan AUBE 8 Carl 1:02.02 3(3) 6

4 Matt BASSIER 8 Woodland 1:02.60 2(1) 4

5 Aaron DELARA 8 Carl 1:02.98 3(4) 2

6 Horacio LOPEZ 8 Hawthorn 1:03.08 2(2) 1

7 Hershel HILL 8 Beach Park 1:03.13 1(1)

8 Esteban PADILLA 8 Woodland 1:03.47 1(2)

9 Randy LU 8 West Oak 1:03.57 3(5)

10 Juan DELACRUZ 8 Viking 1:03.99 3(6)

11 Sean KIM 8 Hawthorn 1:04.34 2(3)

12 Matthew CATANUS 8 Viking 1:04.57 3(7)

13 Noel VASZQUEZ 8 Grayslake 1:04.71 2(4)

14 J LEE 7 Hawthorn 1:05.58 2(5)

15 Junho LEE 8 Grayslake 1:07.31 2(6)

16 Dave PALMER 8 Hawthorn 1:08.90 2(7)

17 Alex PASINATO 7 Deer Path 1:15.08 1(3)

18 James JURASZ 5 West Oak 1:17.17 2(8)

Nick OBOURN 8 Green Oaks DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 Hershel HILL 8 Beach Park 1:03.13

2 Esteban PADILLA 8 Woodland 1:03.47

3 Alex PASINATO 7 Deer Path 1:15.08

Section 2 of 3

1 Matt BASSIER 8 Woodland 1:02.60

2 Horacio LOPEZ 8 Hawthorn 1:03.08

3 Sean KIM 8 Hawthorn 1:04.34

4 Noel VASZQUEZ 8 Grayslake 1:04.71

5 J LEE 7 Hawthorn 1:05.58

6 Junho LEE 8 Grayslake 1:07.31

7 Dave PALMER 8 Hawthorn 1:08.90

8 James JURASZ 5 West Oak 1:17.17

Section 3 of 3

1 Lucas REDDING 8 Deer Path 59.36

2 Justin PARK 8 Fremont 1:00.53

#29 Boys 400 Meters (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 Jonathan AUBE 8 Carl 1:02.02

4 Aaron DELARA 8 Carl 1:02.98

5 Randy LU 8 West Oak 1:03.57

6 Juan DELACRUZ 8 Viking 1:03.99

7 Matthew CATANUS 8 Viking 1:04.57

Nick OBOURN 8 Green Oaks DNS

#32 Boys 800 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Oskar JEDYNAK 7 Hawthorn 2:19.02 10

2 Andrew BROOKS 6 Green Oaks 2:19.47 8

3 Elian SALGADO 7 Carl 2:21.95 6

4 Daniel VOLPE 6 Hawthorn 2:23.30 4

5 Zachary SERBY 7 Carl 2:24.89 2

6 Spencer WERNER 6 Deer Path 2:31.79 1

7 Quinn RAMSTEDT 7 Green Oaks 2:38.09

8 Cameron C DE BACA 6 Viking 2:40.44

9 Alex UTSIS 7 Hawthorn 2:42.79

10 Evan ASHLEY 7 Deer Path 2:45.12

11 Brad AUW 7 Hawthorn 2:46.51

12 Cale SETHNA 7 Fremont 2:48.79

13 Marlo GUADIANA 7 Viking 2:52.22

14 Alan YOUNIS 7 West Oak 3:02.01

15 Mitchell GARCIA 7 Grayslake 3:04.35

16 Tim IBARRA 6 Beach Park 3:12.38

17 Brandon LAUER 7 Beach Park 3:14.82

18 Brent FJELDSTED 7 Fremont 3:21.04

#33 Boys 800 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Tyler GREEN 8 Carl 2:13.23

2 Chase JOHNSON 8 Hawthorn 2:20.53

3 Austin KODY 8 Daniel Wright 2:25.15

4 Dillon BLAKE 8 Carl 2:28.31

5 Dominic GIANNINI 8 Grayslake 2:29.08

6 Peyton GOMEZ 8 Grayslake 2:33.82

7 Horacio LOPEZ 8 Hawthorn 2:35.12

8 Andrew NISIPEANU 8 Viking 2:40.68

9 Josh BACH 8 Fremont 2:42.36

10 Josh ERES 8 Hawthorn 2:42.56

11 Henry CARRABINE 8 Deer Path 2:43.49

12 Gavin WHITE 8 Hawthorn 2:46.16

13 Salvatore DEFILIPPIS 8 Woodland 2:47.91

14 Collin SORGE 8 Viking 2:51.12

15 Eduardo PEREZ 8 Beach Park 2:56.34

16 Drew HEILMAN 6 West Oak 3:01.02

17 JP BEST 8 Deer Path 3:07.74
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#22 Boys 1600 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Oskar JEDYNAK 7 Hawthorn 5:12.58 10

2 Zachary SERBY 7 Carl 5:20.91 8

3 Spencer WERNER 6 Deer Path 5:22.85 6

4 Andrew BROOKS 6 Green Oaks 5:26.96 4

5 Matteo DELEON 7 Hawthorn 5:27.90 2

6 Alex UTSIS 7 Hawthorn 5:31.10 1

7 Griffin PASHA 7 Woodland 5:31.68

8 Giovanni JUAREZ 7 Viking 5:51.08

9 Cale SETHNA 7 Fremont 5:51.35

10 Brad AUW 7 Hawthorn 5:51.81

11 Marlo GUADIANA 7 Viking 5:54.26

12 Nathan CLAPP 7 Carl 6:00.44

13 Quinn RAMSTEDT 7 Green Oaks 6:05.37

14 Osvaldo BANDERA 6 Woodland 6:30.07

15 Victor SOLANO 7 Grayslake 6:36.24

16 Alan YOUNIS 7 West Oak 6:46.81

17 Kyle ENGSTROM 7 Grayslake 6:58.11

#23 Boys 1600 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Tyler GREEN 8 Carl 5:01.42 10

2 Dillon BLAKE 8 Carl 5:07.38 8

3 Camron MAHDAVIAN 8 Daniel Wright 5:10.95 6

4 Chase JOHNSON 8 Hawthorn 5:13.44 4

5 Emmet BURKE 8 Green Oaks 5:24.65 2

6 Dominic GIANNINI 8 Grayslake 5:24.77 1

7 Trevor WERNER 8 Fremont 5:31.28

8 Brandt BATTEAU 8 Grayslake 5:39.48

9 Carter SHERWIN 8 Hawthorn 5:41.05

10 Andrew NISIPEANU 8 Viking 5:46.17

11 Michael MOORE 8 Hawthorn 5:50.10

12 Henry CARRABINE 8 Deer Path 5:50.44

13 Salvatore DEFILIPPIS 8 Woodland 5:50.57

14 Gavin WHITE 8 Hawthorn 5:52.60

15 Ali FAIZ 6 Green Oaks 5:54.90

16 Collin SORGE 8 Viking 6:11.09

17 Kunal SHARMA 8 Woodland 6:12.00

18 Drew HEILMAN 6 West Oak 6:16.46

19 JP BEST 8 Deer Path 6:22.23

#18 Boys 110m Hurdle (7th grade)
Final Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Christian ROBERTS 6 Green Oaks 17.15 10

2 Cody GEHRETT 7 Fremont 18.17 8

3 Isaac MORALES 7 Viking 18.73 6

#18 Boys 110m Hurdle (7th grade) (cont'd)
Final Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
4 Kristeean ZAVALA 6 West Oak 18.91 4

5 Sam DEVIN 7 Hawthorn 19.21 2

6 Jackson SHALTIEL 6 Carl 19.81 1

7 Josh MONK 7 Beach Park 19.88

8 Davyn MOSS 7 Beach Park 21.05

Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Christian ROBERTS 6 Green Oaks 17.34  (NW)Q 3(1)

2 Cody GEHRETT 7 Fremont 18.30  (NW)Q 1(1)

4 Davyn MOSS 7 Beach Park 19.04  (NW)Q 2(1)

3 Isaac MORALES 7 Viking 18.78  (NW)Q 1(2)

5 Sam DEVIN 7 Hawthorn 19.05  (NW)Q 2(2)

8 Jackson SHALTIEL 6 Carl 19.30  (NW)Q 3(2)

6 Josh MONK 7 Beach Park 19.06  (NW)q 1(3)

7 Kristeean ZAVALA 6 West Oak 19.09  (NW)q 2(3)

9 Connor SMITH 7 Grayslake 19.92  (NW) 3(3)

10 Saul GARCIA 7 West Oak 19.95  (NW) 2(4)

11 Zach ZORZY 7 Woodland 20.28  (NW) 3(4)

12 Aaron HERNANDEZ 7 Carl 20.38  (NW) 1(4)

13 Dylan ELSTAD 7 Hawthorn 20.41  (NW) 3(5)

14 Aadarsh HEGDE 7 Fremont 20.61  (NW) 1(5)

15 Tony MISHCHIARA 7 Hawthorn 20.69  (NW) 3(6)

16 Jack LARSON 7 Grayslake 20.95  (NW) 2(5)

17 Giovanni JUAREZ 7 Viking 21.38  (NW) 3(7)

18 Ben KROK 7 Hawthorn 21.85  (NW) 2(6)

19 Mateo GUEVARA 7 Deer Path 24.05  (NW) 2(7)

Nathan BLANCK 6 Woodland DQ  (NW) 1

Nico GUEVARA 7 Deer Path DNS  (NW) 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Cody GEHRETT 7 Fremont 18.30Q

2 Isaac MORALES 7 Viking 18.78Q

3 Josh MONK 7 Beach Park 19.06q

4 Aaron HERNANDEZ 7 Carl 20.38

5 Aadarsh HEGDE 7 Fremont 20.61

Nathan BLANCK 6 Woodland DQ

Nico GUEVARA 7 Deer Path DNS

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Davyn MOSS 7 Beach Park 19.04Q

2 Sam DEVIN 7 Hawthorn 19.05Q

3 Kristeean ZAVALA 6 West Oak 19.09q
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#18 Boys 110m Hurdle (7th grade) (cont'd)
Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 Saul GARCIA 7 West Oak 19.95

5 Jack LARSON 7 Grayslake 20.95

6 Ben KROK 7 Hawthorn 21.85

7 Mateo GUEVARA 7 Deer Path 24.05

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Christian ROBERTS 6 Green Oaks 17.34Q

2 Jackson SHALTIEL 6 Carl 19.30Q

3 Connor SMITH 7 Grayslake 19.92

4 Zach ZORZY 7 Woodland 20.28

5 Dylan ELSTAD 7 Hawthorn 20.41

6 Tony MISHCHIARA 7 Hawthorn 20.69

7 Giovanni JUAREZ 7 Viking 21.38

#19 Boys 110m Hurdle (8th grade)
Final Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Justin PARK 8 Fremont 17.09 10

2 Ralf LANDMESSER 8 Grayslake 17.29 8

3 Eduardo AGUILAR 8 Woodland 17.64 6

4 Nick BURROWS 8 Hawthorn 17.87 4

5 Cody CORNIER 8 Carl 17.99 2

6 Lucas REDDING 8 Deer Path 18.06 1

7 Aaron DELARA 8 Carl 18.27

8 Josh VANENGELENHOVEN 8 Fremont 18.35

Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Justin PARK 8 Fremont 17.21  (NW)Q 3(1)

2 Eduardo AGUILAR 8 Woodland 17.89  (NW)Q 2(1)

3 Ralf LANDMESSER 8 Grayslake 17.91  (NW)Q 1(1)

4 Lucas REDDING 8 Deer Path 18.09  (NW)Q 1(2)

5 Cody CORNIER 8 Carl 18.31  (NW)Q 3(2)

6 Aaron DELARA 8 Carl 18.32  (NW)Q 2(2)

7 Josh VANENGELENHOVEN 8 Fremont 18.39  (NW)q 2(3)

8 Nick BURROWS 8 Hawthorn 18.59  (NW)q 1(3)

9 Ben CORTES 8 Woodland 19.07  (NW) 1(4)

10 Alex MERTEN 8 Grayslake 19.25  (NW) 3(3)

11 Cortez ALBARRAN 8 Viking 19.62  (NW) 3(4)

12 Michael MOORE 8 Hawthorn 19.83  (NW) 3(5)

13 Jake KOCHER 6 Hawthorn 19.96  (NW) 3(6)

14 Marcellous WROTEN 8 Viking 20.36  (NW) 1(5)

15 Andrew JOHNSON 8 Beach Park 20.52  (NW) 1(6)

16 Bobby BELZER 7 Hawthorn 20.58  (NW) 2(4)

17 Zach ROSE 8 Deer Path 20.94  (NW) 2(5)

Eduardo ARIZMENDI 8 Beach Park DNS  (NW) 2

#19 Boys 110m Hurdle (8th grade) (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS
Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Ralf LANDMESSER 8 Grayslake 17.91Q

2 Lucas REDDING 8 Deer Path 18.09Q

3 Nick BURROWS 8 Hawthorn 18.59q

4 Ben CORTES 8 Woodland 19.07

5 Marcellous WROTEN 8 Viking 20.36

6 Andrew JOHNSON 8 Beach Park 20.52

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Eduardo AGUILAR 8 Woodland 17.89Q

2 Aaron DELARA 8 Carl 18.32Q

3 Josh VANENGELENHOVEN 8 Fremont 18.39q

4 Bobby BELZER 7 Hawthorn 20.58

5 Zach ROSE 8 Deer Path 20.94

Eduardo ARIZMENDI 8 Beach Park DNS

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Justin PARK 8 Fremont 17.21Q

2 Cody CORNIER 8 Carl 18.31Q

3 Alex MERTEN 8 Grayslake 19.25

4 Cortez ALBARRAN 8 Viking 19.62

5 Michael MOORE 8 Hawthorn 19.83

6 Jake KOCHER 6 Hawthorn 19.96

#26 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (7th grade)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Green Oaks Oak Grove 52.44 2(1)

2 Carl Sandburg 54.27 2(2)

3 West Oak 54.67 2(3)

4 Grayslake 54.78 2(4)

5 Hawthorn South 56.04 2(5)

6 Hawthorn North 56.42 1(1)

7 Viking 56.51 2(6)

8 Beach Park 57.31 2(7)

9 Woodland 1:01.74 2(8)

10 Deer Path 1:03.45 1(2)

11 Fremont 1:06.88 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Hawthorn North 56.42

2 Deer Path 1:03.45

3 Fremont 1:06.88

Section 2 of 2

1 Green Oaks Oak Grove 52.44

2 Carl Sandburg 54.27
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#26 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
3 West Oak 54.67

4 Grayslake 54.78

5 Hawthorn South 56.04

6 Viking 56.51

7 Beach Park 57.31

8 Woodland 1:01.74

#27 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (8th grade)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Hawthorn North 51.65 2(1) 10

2 Hawthorn South 51.95 2(2) 8

3 Grayslake 53.23 2(3) 6

4 Carl Sandburg 53.84 2(4) 4

5 Woodland 54.19 2(5) 2

6 Beach Park 54.80 2(6) 1

7 West Oak 56.50 1(1)

8 Viking 58.20 2(7)

9 Deer Path 59.76 2(8)

Fremont DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 West Oak 56.50

Fremont DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Hawthorn North 51.65

2 Hawthorn South 51.95

3 Grayslake 53.23

4 Carl Sandburg 53.84

5 Woodland 54.19

6 Beach Park 54.80

7 Viking 58.20

8 Deer Path 59.76

#24 Boys 4 x 200m Relay (7th grade)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Hawthorn South 1:53.55 2(1) 10

2 West Oak 2:01.75 2(2) 8

3 Deer Path 2:01.99 1(1) 6

4 Hawthorn North 2:05.44 2(3) 4

5 Woodland 2:05.48 1(2) 2

6 Viking 2:05.54 2(4) 1

7 Carl Sandburg 2:06.22 2(5)

8 Grayslake 2:10.52 2(6)

9 Fremont 2:16.08 1(3)

Beach Park DNS 2

#24 Boys 4 x 200m Relay (7th grade) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Deer Path 2:01.99

2 Woodland 2:05.48

3 Fremont 2:16.08

Section 2 of 2

1 Hawthorn South 1:53.55

2 West Oak 2:01.75

3 Hawthorn North 2:05.44

4 Viking 2:05.54

5 Carl Sandburg 2:06.22

6 Grayslake 2:10.52

Beach Park DNS

#25 Boys 4 x 200m Relay (8th grade)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Viking 1:46.46 2(1)

2 Hawthorn South 1:47.29 2(2)

3 Woodland 1:50.27 2(3)

4 Deer Path 1:53.46 2(4)

5 Hawthorn North 1:54.88 2(5)

6 Grayslake 1:56.73 2(6)

7 Carl Sandburg 2:00.03 1(1)

8 Fremont 2:04.11 1(2)

West Oak DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Carl Sandburg 2:00.03

2 Fremont 2:04.11

West Oak DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Viking 1:46.46

2 Hawthorn South 1:47.29

3 Woodland 1:50.27

4 Deer Path 1:53.46

5 Hawthorn North 1:54.88

6 Grayslake 1:56.73

#34 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (7th grade)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Hawthorn South 4:25.38 2(1) 10

2 West Oak 4:32.38 2(2) 8

3 Carl Sandburg 4:36.31 2(3) 6

4 Viking 4:37.16 2(4) 4

5 Hawthorn North 4:43.17 2(5) 2

6 Deer Path 4:48.02 2(6) 1
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#34 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 Woodland 4:51.05 1(1)

8 Beach Park 5:10.13 1(2)

9 Grayslake 5:11.84 2(7)

Fremont DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Woodland 4:51.05

2 Beach Park 5:10.13

Section 2 of 2

1 Hawthorn South 4:25.38

2 West Oak 4:32.38

3 Carl Sandburg 4:36.31

4 Viking 4:37.16

5 Hawthorn North 4:43.17

6 Deer Path 4:48.02

7 Grayslake 5:11.84

Fremont DNS

#35 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (8th grade)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Carl Sandburg 4:13.72 2(1) 10

2 Woodland 4:14.45 2(2) 8

3 Hawthorn South 4:15.58 2(3) 6

4 Fremont 4:24.42 2(4) 4

5 Hawthorn North 4:25.11 2(5) 2

6 Viking 4:33.27 1(1) 1

7 Grayslake 4:39.23 1(2)

8 Deer Path 5:02.57 1(3)

West Oak DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Viking 4:33.27

2 Grayslake 4:39.23

3 Deer Path 5:02.57

Section 2 of 2

1 Carl Sandburg 4:13.72

2 Woodland 4:14.45

3 Hawthorn South 4:15.58

4 Fremont 4:24.42

5 Hawthorn North 4:25.11

West Oak DNS

#103 Boys High Jump (7th grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Desmond MERCIER 7 Grayslake 5' 0"

2 Isaac MORALES 7 Viking 4' 9"

3J Nathan HEUBERGER 7 Woodland 4' 8"

4J Jonas SJODIN 7 Grayslake 4' 8"

Dustin OCK 7 West Oak NH

Josh MONK 7 Beach Park NH

Nathan BLANCK 6 Woodland NH

Orion HAGEDORN 7 Carl NH

Zach BRANDT 7 Hawthorn NH

Mateo GUEVARA 7 Deer Path NH

Matthew NGUYEN 7 Carl NH

Chase BONDER 7 Hawthorn NH

Luke PIETRUSIEWICZ 7 Fremont NH

Nico GUEVARA 7 Deer Path NH

Matteo DELEON 7 Hawthorn NH

Cale SETHNA 7 Fremont NH

Anthony VIVIANO 7 Hawthorn NH

Julius WHITE 7 Viking NH

#190 Boys High Jump (8th grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Kris HAN 8 Hawthorn 5' 4" 10

Matthew CATANUS 8 Viking DNS

Kevin URBAN 8 Grayslake NH

Jack KOKKIN 8 Grayslake NH

Chase WAGGONER 8 Deer Path NH

Jai WILLIAMS 8 Deer Path NH

Eli GUDEMAN 8 Woodland NH

Cortez ALBARRAN 8 Viking NH

Ben CORTES 8 Woodland NH

Nicholas MALLON 8 Fremont NH

Michael MOORE 8 Hawthorn NH

Trevor WERNER 8 Fremont NH

Jacapo FRANCIOSI 8 Hawthorn NH

Justin MJOEN 8 Hawthorn NH

Cody CORNIER 8 Carl NH

Ahmad KOYA 8 Carl NH

#80 Boys Long Jump (7th grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Seva FROLOV 7 Hawthorn 16' 51 /2  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Isaac MORALES 7 Viking 16' 5"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Dorsey CHRISTIAN 7 Viking 15' 2"  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Tony MISHCHIARA 7 Hawthorn 14' 11"  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Parker WU 7 Hawthorn 14' 81 /2  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Cody GEHRETT 7 Fremont 14' 0"  (NW) 1(1) 1

GRAYSLAKE IESA SECTIONAL
Grayslake, IL
Grayslake North High School

May 14, 2016

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/15/2016 10:00 AM

RESULTS



#80 Boys Long Jump (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
7 Kay SONG 7 Hawthorn 13' 71 /2  (NW) 2(6)

8 Desmond MERCIER 7 Grayslake 13' 6"  (NW) 2(7)

9 Luke PIETRUSIEWICZ 7 Fremont 13' 3"  (NW) 1(2)

10 Jack LEE 7 West Oak 12' 9"  (NW) 1(3)

11 Dustin OCK 7 West Oak 12' 5"  (NW) 1(4)

12 Erik RAMOS 7 Carl 12' 33 /4  (NW) 1(5)

13 Jaxon HICKS 7 Beach Park 12' 03 /4  (NW) 1(6)

14 Wimmer SHANE 6 Green Oaks 11' 111 /4  (NW) 1(7)

15 Matthew NGUYEN 7 Carl 11' 81 /2  (NW) 2(8)

16 Kelechi AKALAONU 7 Grayslake 11' 21 /2  (NW) 2(9)

17 Evan ASHLEY 7 Deer Path 10' 31 /4  (NW) 1(8)

18 Christopher MOEHLENPAEH 6 Deer Path 9' 81 /4  (NW) 1(9)

19 Brandon LAUER 7 Beach Park 8' 6"  (NW) 1(10)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Cody GEHRETT 7 Fremont 14' 0"  (NW)

2 Luke PIETRUSIEWICZ 7 Fremont 13' 3"  (NW)

3 Jack LEE 7 West Oak 12' 9"  (NW)

4 Dustin OCK 7 West Oak 12' 5"  (NW)

5 Erik RAMOS 7 Carl 12' 33 /4  (NW)

6 Jaxon HICKS 7 Beach Park 12' 03 /4  (NW)

7 Wimmer SHANE 6 Green Oaks 11' 111 /4  (NW)

8 Evan ASHLEY 7 Deer Path 10' 31 /4  (NW)

9 Christopher MOEHLENPAEH 6 Deer Path 9' 81 /4  (NW)

10 Brandon LAUER 7 Beach Park 8' 6"  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 Seva FROLOV 7 Hawthorn 16' 51 /2  (NW)

2 Isaac MORALES 7 Viking 16' 5"  (NW)

3 Dorsey CHRISTIAN 7 Viking 15' 2"  (NW)

4 Tony MISHCHIARA 7 Hawthorn 14' 11"  (NW)

5 Parker WU 7 Hawthorn 14' 81 /2  (NW)

6 Kay SONG 7 Hawthorn 13' 71 /2  (NW)

7 Desmond MERCIER 7 Grayslake 13' 6"  (NW)

8 Matthew NGUYEN 7 Carl 11' 81 /2  (NW)

9 Kelechi AKALAONU 7 Grayslake 11' 21 /2  (NW)

#130 Boys Long Jump (8th grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Dane PEPLOW 8 Woodland 17' 7"  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Kris HAN 8 Hawthorn 16' 5"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Ryan CONLEY 8 Woodland 16' 41 /4  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Cody CORNIER 8 Carl 15' 71 /2  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Tanner ANDERSON 8 Fremont 15' 21 /2  (NW) 1(1) 2

6 Nick BURROWS 8 Hawthorn 14' 11"  (NW) 2(5) 1

7 Tony TESLENKO 8 Fremont 14' 10"  (NW) 1(2)

#130 Boys Long Jump (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
8 Brandt BATTEAU 8 Grayslake 14' 81 /2  (NW) 1(3)

9 Jason VETTER 8 West Oak 14' 6"  (NW) 1(4)

10 Daniel SHIN 8 Hawthorn 14' 31 /4  (NW) 2(6)

11 Zachary CHAMBERLAIN 8 Grayslake 14' 3"  (NW) 2(7)

12 Nick OBOURN 8 Green Oaks 14' 2"  (NW) 2(8)

13 Zach ROSE 8 Deer Path 14' 1"  (NW) 1(5)

14 Tyler GREEN 8 Carl 14' 0"  (NW) 2(9)

15 Jason SEKILI 8 Green Oaks 13' 111 /2  (NW) 1(6)

16 Matteo THAMES 8 Hawthorn 13' 41 /4  (NW) 2(10)

17 Chase WAGGONER 8 Deer Path 13' 4"  (NW) 1(7)

17 Collin SORGE 8 Viking 13' 4"  (NW) 2(11)

19 Gino ORTIZ 8 Viking 13' 0"  (NW) 1(8)

20 Eduardo PEREZ 8 Beach Park 10' 111 /4  (NW) 1(9)

Eduardo ARIZMENDI 8 Beach Park DNS  (NW) 1

Drew HEILMAN 6 West Oak DNS  (NW) 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Tanner ANDERSON 8 Fremont 15' 21 /2  (NW)

2 Tony TESLENKO 8 Fremont 14' 10"  (NW)

3 Brandt BATTEAU 8 Grayslake 14' 81 /2  (NW)

4 Jason VETTER 8 West Oak 14' 6"  (NW)

5 Zach ROSE 8 Deer Path 14' 1"  (NW)

6 Jason SEKILI 8 Green Oaks 13' 111 /2  (NW)

7 Chase WAGGONER 8 Deer Path 13' 4"  (NW)

8 Gino ORTIZ 8 Viking 13' 0"  (NW)

9 Eduardo PEREZ 8 Beach Park 10' 111 /4  (NW)

Eduardo ARIZMENDI 8 Beach Park DNS  (NW)

Drew HEILMAN 6 West Oak DNS  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 Dane PEPLOW 8 Woodland 17' 7"  (NW)

2 Kris HAN 8 Hawthorn 16' 5"  (NW)

3 Ryan CONLEY 8 Woodland 16' 41 /4  (NW)

4 Cody CORNIER 8 Carl 15' 71 /2  (NW)

5 Nick BURROWS 8 Hawthorn 14' 11"  (NW)

6 Daniel SHIN 8 Hawthorn 14' 31 /4  (NW)

7 Zachary CHAMBERLAIN 8 Grayslake 14' 3"  (NW)

8 Nick OBOURN 8 Green Oaks 14' 2"  (NW)

9 Tyler GREEN 8 Carl 14' 0"  (NW)

10 Matteo THAMES 8 Hawthorn 13' 41 /4  (NW)

11 Collin SORGE 8 Viking 13' 4"  (NW)

#90 Boys Shot Put (7th grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Cole KIRBY 7 Carl 33' 2" 2(1) 10

2 Edwardo SOSA 7 Hawthorn 31' 4" 2(2) 8
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#90 Boys Shot Put (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
3 Hunter MATUCH 7 Hawthorn 29' 8" 2(3) 6

4 Juan CARDENAS 7 Woodland 28' 10" 2(4) 4

5 Zac URIBE 7 West Oak 28' 11 /2 1(1) 2

6 Sam GOTHELF 6 Hawthorn 28' 01 /2 2(5) 1

7 Nirajian K 7 Hawthorn 24' 11" 2(6)

8 Quinn RAMSTEDT 7 Green Oaks 23' 11 /4 2(7)

9 Sebastian WODJACZ 7 Carl 22' 31 /2 2(8)

10 Ryan MCLENITHAN 7 Woodland 22' 2" 1(2)

10 Rudy OSORNIO 7 West Oak 22' 2" 2(9)

12 Eduardo DIAZ-RODRIGUEZ 7 Grayslake 21' 0" 1(3)

13 Dorsey CHRISTIAN 7 Viking 20' 101 /4 2(10)

14 Andrew BOSHMAN 7 Deer Path 20' 7" 1(4)

15 Colby STARAL 7 Grayslake 20' 63 /4 1(5)

16 Kenji AUSTRIA 7 Beach Park 20' 21 /2 1(6)

17 Wimmer SHANE 6 Green Oaks 19' 41 /2 1(7)

18 Markell WEBB 7 Beach Park 17' 10" 1(8)

19 Alex ROUSE 7 Fremont 17' 81 /2 1(9)

20 Christopher MOEHLENPAEH 6 Deer Path 16' 33 /4 1(10)

Alex BOREN 7 Fremont DNS 1

Gustavo NAVARETTE 7 Viking DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Zac URIBE 7 West Oak 28' 11 /2

2 Ryan MCLENITHAN 7 Woodland 22' 2"

3 Eduardo DIAZ-RODRIGUEZ 7 Grayslake 21' 0"

4 Andrew BOSHMAN 7 Deer Path 20' 7"

5 Colby STARAL 7 Grayslake 20' 63 /4

6 Kenji AUSTRIA 7 Beach Park 20' 21 /2

7 Wimmer SHANE 6 Green Oaks 19' 41 /2

8 Markell WEBB 7 Beach Park 17' 10"

9 Alex ROUSE 7 Fremont 17' 81 /2

10 Christopher MOEHLENPAEH 6 Deer Path 16' 33 /4

Alex BOREN 7 Fremont DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 Cole KIRBY 7 Carl 33' 2"

2 Edwardo SOSA 7 Hawthorn 31' 4"

3 Hunter MATUCH 7 Hawthorn 29' 8"

4 Juan CARDENAS 7 Woodland 28' 10"

5 Sam GOTHELF 6 Hawthorn 28' 01 /2

6 Nirajian K 7 Hawthorn 24' 11"

7 Quinn RAMSTEDT 7 Green Oaks 23' 11 /4

8 Sebastian WODJACZ 7 Carl 22' 31 /2

9 Rudy OSORNIO 7 West Oak 22' 2"

10 Dorsey CHRISTIAN 7 Viking 20' 101 /4

#90 Boys Shot Put (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Gustavo NAVARETTE 7 Viking DNS

#150 Boys Shot Put (8th grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Danny CASTANEDA 8 Carl 41' 8" 2(1) 10

2 Brad GOTHELF 8 Hawthorn 38' 8" 2(2) 8

3 Nate ELLI 8 Hawthorn 37' 2" 2(3) 6

4 Eduardo AGUILAR 8 Woodland 34' 4" 2(4) 4

5 Jaime FLORES 8 Woodland 33' 111 /2 2(5) 2

6 Cedric BENNETT 8 Hawthorn 33' 71 /2 2(6) 1

7 Mani TANGELLAMUDI 8 Viking 31' 61 /2 1(1)

8 Jai WILLIAMS 8 Deer Path 31' 2" 1(2)

9 Jason VETTER 8 West Oak 30' 111 /4 2(7)

10 Jonathan HISCOX 8 Hawthorn 29' 81 /2 1(3)

11 Isaac ANTUNEZ 8 Carl 29' 41 /2 1(4)

12 Christopher BULDAK 8 Beach Park 29' 23 /4 2(8)

13 Jack KOKKIN 8 Grayslake 28' 41 /2 1(5)

14 Goevanni CASTILLO 8 Viking 27' 3" 1(6)

15 Denis DYANCHEKO 8 Fremont 26' 111 /2 1(7)

16 Kyle AMODIA 8 Grayslake 26' 63 /4 1(8)

Ainsley HOMAN 8 Deer Path DNS 1

Erik OROZCO 8 West Oak DNS 1

Nicholas KUCERA 8 Deer Path DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Mani TANGELLAMUDI 8 Viking 31' 61 /2

2 Jai WILLIAMS 8 Deer Path 31' 2"

3 Jonathan HISCOX 8 Hawthorn 29' 81 /2

4 Isaac ANTUNEZ 8 Carl 29' 41 /2

5 Jack KOKKIN 8 Grayslake 28' 41 /2

6 Goevanni CASTILLO 8 Viking 27' 3"

7 Denis DYANCHEKO 8 Fremont 26' 111 /2

8 Kyle AMODIA 8 Grayslake 26' 63 /4

Ainsley HOMAN 8 Deer Path DNS

Erik OROZCO 8 West Oak DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 Danny CASTANEDA 8 Carl 41' 8"

2 Brad GOTHELF 8 Hawthorn 38' 8"

3 Nate ELLI 8 Hawthorn 37' 2"

4 Eduardo AGUILAR 8 Woodland 34' 4"

5 Jaime FLORES 8 Woodland 33' 111 /2

6 Cedric BENNETT 8 Hawthorn 33' 71 /2

7 Jason VETTER 8 West Oak 30' 111 /4

8 Christopher BULDAK 8 Beach Park 29' 23 /4

Nicholas KUCERA 8 Deer Path DNS
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#109 Boys Discus (7th grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Rudy OSORNIO 7 West Oak 93' 0" 1(1) 10

2 Edwardo SOSA 7 Hawthorn 85' 1" 2(1) 8

3 Anthony VIVIANO 7 Hawthorn 75' 2" 2(2) 6

4 Juan CARDENAS 7 Woodland 74' 4" 2(3) 4

5 Zac URIBE 7 West Oak 72' 2" 1(2) 2

6 Cole KIRBY 7 Carl 70' 10" 2(4) 1

7 Wimmer SHANE 6 Green Oaks 66' 1" 1(3)

8 Ryan MCLENITHAN 7 Woodland 63' 0" 2(5)

9 Sebastian WODJACZ 7 Carl 60' 6" 2(6)

10 Markell WEBB 7 Beach Park 59' 8" 1(4)

11 Ben RAVENSCRAFT 7 Hawthorn 59' 7" 1(5)

12 Colby STARAL 7 Grayslake 58' 11" 2(7)

13 Nathaniel PEDIGO 7 Fremont 56' 10" 2(8)

14 Conor STAHOVIAK 7 Grayslake 56' 3" 2(9)

15 Edgar MARTINEZ 6 Viking 54' 11" 1(6)

16 Cameron PUGLIESE 7 Hawthorn 53' 5" 2(10)

17 Andrew BOSHMAN 7 Deer Path 52' 7" 1(7)

18 Brandon C DE BACA 6 Viking 51' 6" 1(8)

19 Christopher MOEHLENPAEH 6 Deer Path 44' 9" 1(9)

Rodrigo PEREZ 7 Beach Park DNS 1

Quinn RAMSTEDT 7 Green Oaks DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Rudy OSORNIO 7 West Oak 93' 0"

2 Zac URIBE 7 West Oak 72' 2"

3 Wimmer SHANE 6 Green Oaks 66' 1"

4 Markell WEBB 7 Beach Park 59' 8"

5 Ben RAVENSCRAFT 7 Hawthorn 59' 7"

6 Edgar MARTINEZ 6 Viking 54' 11"

7 Andrew BOSHMAN 7 Deer Path 52' 7"

8 Brandon C DE BACA 6 Viking 51' 6"

9 Christopher MOEHLENPAEH 6 Deer Path 44' 9"

Rodrigo PEREZ 7 Beach Park DNS

Quinn RAMSTEDT 7 Green Oaks DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 Edwardo SOSA 7 Hawthorn 85' 1"

2 Anthony VIVIANO 7 Hawthorn 75' 2"

3 Juan CARDENAS 7 Woodland 74' 4"

4 Cole KIRBY 7 Carl 70' 10"

5 Ryan MCLENITHAN 7 Woodland 63' 0"

6 Sebastian WODJACZ 7 Carl 60' 6"

7 Colby STARAL 7 Grayslake 58' 11"

8 Nathaniel PEDIGO 7 Fremont 56' 10"

9 Conor STAHOVIAK 7 Grayslake 56' 3"

#109 Boys Discus (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
10 Cameron PUGLIESE 7 Hawthorn 53' 5"

#160 Boys Discus (8th grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Nate ELLI 8 Hawthorn 122' 5" 2(1) 10

2 Brad GOTHELF 8 Hawthorn 118' 3" 2(2) 8

3 Danny CASTANEDA 8 Carl 105' 7" 2(3) 6

4 Isaac ANTUNEZ 8 Carl 94' 7" 2(4) 4

5 Josh VANENGELENHOVEN 8 Fremont 90' 4" 2(5) 2

6 Russell SWANSEN 8 Hawthorn 88' 1" 2(6) 1

7 Eduardo AGUILAR 8 Woodland 79' 10" 1(1)

8 Juan DELACRUZ 8 Viking 77' 4" 2(7)

9 Jack OWEN 8 Deer Path 74' 7" 1(2)

10 Kyle AMODIA 8 Grayslake 71' 10" 1(3)

11 Christopher BULDAK 8 Beach Park 65' 4" 2(8)

12 Denis DYANCHEKO 8 Fremont 64' 11" 2(9)

13 Cedric BENNETT 8 Hawthorn 63' 5" 2(10)

14 Esteban PADILLA 8 Woodland 63' 3" 1(4)

15 Sean RECTOR 8 Viking 62' 6" 1(5)

16 Jack SCHUFREIDER 8 Grayslake 58' 5" 1(6)

Ainsley HOMAN 8 Deer Path DNS 1

Nicholas KUCERA 8 Deer Path DNS 1

Erik OROZCO 8 West Oak DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Eduardo AGUILAR 8 Woodland 79' 10"

2 Jack OWEN 8 Deer Path 74' 7"

3 Kyle AMODIA 8 Grayslake 71' 10"

4 Esteban PADILLA 8 Woodland 63' 3"

5 Sean RECTOR 8 Viking 62' 6"

6 Jack SCHUFREIDER 8 Grayslake 58' 5"

Ainsley HOMAN 8 Deer Path DNS

Nicholas KUCERA 8 Deer Path DNS

Erik OROZCO 8 West Oak DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 Nate ELLI 8 Hawthorn 122' 5"

2 Brad GOTHELF 8 Hawthorn 118' 3"

3 Danny CASTANEDA 8 Carl 105' 7"

4 Isaac ANTUNEZ 8 Carl 94' 7"

5 Josh VANENGELENHOVEN 8 Fremont 90' 4"

6 Russell SWANSEN 8 Hawthorn 88' 1"

7 Juan DELACRUZ 8 Viking 77' 4"

8 Christopher BULDAK 8 Beach Park 65' 4"

9 Denis DYANCHEKO 8 Fremont 64' 11"

10 Cedric BENNETT 8 Hawthorn 63' 5"
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#3 Girls 100 Meters (7th grade)
Final Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Aja MYERS 7 Zion Central 13.39

2 Jada VAUGHN 6 Woodland 13.84

3 Taylor PROFT 7 Hawthorn 13.90

4 Kaelyn PIRTLE 7 Carl 13.95

5 Maddie MEDICA 7 Deer Path 14.04

6 Lilly WILLIAMS 7 Green Oaks 14.60

7 Nelli FLEMING 7 Deer Path 14.79

8 Mia MIKOLAJCZAK 6 West Oak 15.16

Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Aja MYERS 7 Zion Central 13.61  (NW)Q 4(1)

2 Taylor PROFT 7 Hawthorn 13.85  (NW)Q 2(1)

3 Jada VAUGHN 6 Woodland 13.95  (NW)Q 3(1)

5 Maddie MEDICA 7 Deer Path 14.10  (NW)Q 1(1)

4 Kaelyn PIRTLE 7 Carl 14.05  (NW)Q 3(2)

7 Nelli FLEMING 7 Deer Path 14.28  (NW)Q 4(2)

11 Lilly WILLIAMS 7 Green Oaks 14.58  (NW)Q 2(2)

12 Mia MIKOLAJCZAK 6 West Oak 14.70  (NW)Q 1(2)

6 Amber JONES 6 Viking 14.19  (NW) 3(3)

8 Brooke DONALDSON 7 Hawthorn 14.50  (NW) 4(3)

8 Madison ENMAN 7 Grayslake 14.50  (NW) 4(3)

10 Kennedy PITTS 6 Viking 14.57  (NW) 4(5)

13 Kaitlin GOWENS 7 Green Oaks 14.84  (NW) 1(3)

14 Mariah SMITH 6 Beach Park 15.05  (NW) 2(3)

15 Laila MORGAN 7 Hawthorn 15.08  (NW) 3(4)

16 Kierra HOOKS 7 Beach Park 15.21  (NW) 1(4)

17 Briana ANDERSON 7 Woodland 15.31  (NW) 2(4)

18 Lynn SIDES 7 Hawthorn 15.39  (NW) 2(5)

19 Victoria LATAYAN 7 Grayslake 15.97  (NW) 3(5)

20 Ava RUNDALL 7 West Oak 16.01  (NW) 2(6)

21 Alyssa CRUZ 7 Fremont 16.05  (NW) 3(6)

22 Karoline BOSHOLD 7 Fremont 16.12  (NW) 1(5)

23 Millicent REHM 6 Carl 17.05  (NW) 1(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Maddie MEDICA 7 Deer Path 14.10Q

2 Mia MIKOLAJCZAK 6 West Oak 14.70Q

3 Kaitlin GOWENS 7 Green Oaks 14.84

4 Kierra HOOKS 7 Beach Park 15.21

5 Karoline BOSHOLD 7 Fremont 16.12

6 Millicent REHM 6 Carl 17.05

#3 Girls 100 Meters (7th grade) (cont'd)
Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 2 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Taylor PROFT 7 Hawthorn 13.85Q

2 Lilly WILLIAMS 7 Green Oaks 14.58Q

3 Mariah SMITH 6 Beach Park 15.05

4 Briana ANDERSON 7 Woodland 15.31

5 Lynn SIDES 7 Hawthorn 15.39

6 Ava RUNDALL 7 West Oak 16.01

Heat 3 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Jada VAUGHN 6 Woodland 13.95Q

2 Kaelyn PIRTLE 7 Carl 14.05Q

3 Amber JONES 6 Viking 14.19

4 Laila MORGAN 7 Hawthorn 15.08

5 Victoria LATAYAN 7 Grayslake 15.97

6 Alyssa CRUZ 7 Fremont 16.05

Heat 4 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Aja MYERS 7 Zion Central 13.61Q

2 Nelli FLEMING 7 Deer Path 14.28Q

3 Brooke DONALDSON 7 Hawthorn 14.50

3 Madison ENMAN 7 Grayslake 14.50

5 Kennedy PITTS 6 Viking 14.57

#4 Girls 100 Meters (8th grade)
Final Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Emily KIM 8 Hawthorn 13.20

2 Jesette EZERNACK 8 Viking 13.40

3 Jazlyn PERRY 8 Grayslake 13.91

4 Leialani AKALAONU 8 Grayslake 13.94

5 Emily MAKEEVER 8 Woodland 14.14

6 Jane MOCKUS 8 Deer Path 14.16

7 Jayda MILLS 8 Beach Park 14.21

8 Laine LUTGENS 8 Hawthorn 14.49

Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Emily KIM 8 Hawthorn 13.36  (NW)Q 3(1)

2 Jesette EZERNACK 8 Viking 13.42  (NW)Q 4(1)

3 Leialani AKALAONU 8 Grayslake 13.76  (NW)Q 1(1)

4 Jazlyn PERRY 8 Grayslake 13.92  (NW)Q 2(1)

5 Jane MOCKUS 8 Deer Path 14.11  (NW)Q 1(2)

6 Emily MAKEEVER 8 Woodland 14.20  (NW)Q 2(2)

7 Laine LUTGENS 8 Hawthorn 14.24  (NW)Q 4(2)

8 Jayda MILLS 8 Beach Park 14.26  (NW)Q 3(2)

9 Vi CARABELLO 8 Green Oaks 14.46  (NW) 1(3)

10 Peyton NEWMAN 8 Hawthorn 14.47  (NW) 2(3)

11 Faith ROBERTS 7 Green Oaks 14.56  (NW) 4(3)

GRAYSLAKE IESA SECTIONAL
Grayslake, IL
Grayslake North High School

May 14, 2016

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/15/2016 10:00 AM

RESULTS



#4 Girls 100 Meters (8th grade) (cont'd)
Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
12 Grace GESCHEIDLE Deer Path 14.87  (NW) 3(3)

13 Jaelynn AGOSTO 8 Hawthorn 14.92  (NW) 1(4)

14 Sage RAMIREZ 8 Viking 14.94  (NW) 3(4)

15 Courtney BRUNKOW 8 West Oak 15.01  (NW) 3(5)

16 Kaylah MONK 8 Beach Park 15.08  (NW) 4(4)

17 Madison WALKER 8 West Oak 15.08  (NW) 4(4)

18 Grace HEINTZ 8 Carl 15.29  (NW) 1(5)

19 Samantha HOCKETT 8 Fremont 15.67  (NW) 1(6)

20 Fatima CAMPOS 8 Carl 15.70  (NW) 2(4)

21 Trinity GORDON 8 Fremont 15.89  (NW) 2(5)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Leialani AKALAONU 8 Grayslake 13.76Q

2 Jane MOCKUS 8 Deer Path 14.11Q

3 Vi CARABELLO 8 Green Oaks 14.46

4 Jaelynn AGOSTO 8 Hawthorn 14.92

5 Grace HEINTZ 8 Carl 15.29

6 Samantha HOCKETT 8 Fremont 15.67

Heat 2 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Jazlyn PERRY 8 Grayslake 13.92Q

2 Emily MAKEEVER 8 Woodland 14.20Q

3 Peyton NEWMAN 8 Hawthorn 14.47

4 Fatima CAMPOS 8 Carl 15.70

5 Trinity GORDON 8 Fremont 15.89

Heat 3 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Emily KIM 8 Hawthorn 13.36Q

2 Jayda MILLS 8 Beach Park 14.26Q

3 Grace GESCHEIDLE Deer Path 14.87

4 Sage RAMIREZ 8 Viking 14.94

5 Courtney BRUNKOW 8 West Oak 15.01

Heat 4 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Jesette EZERNACK 8 Viking 13.42Q

2 Laine LUTGENS 8 Hawthorn 14.24Q

3 Faith ROBERTS 7 Green Oaks 14.56

4 Madison WALKER 8 West Oak 15.08

4 Kaylah MONK 8 Beach Park 15.08

#12 Girls 200 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Aja MYERS 7 Zion Central 28.59  (NW) 3(1)

2 Janie ARNOLD 7 Green Oaks 28.88  (NW) 3(2)

3 Emily SORIAGA 7 Viking 30.24  (NW) 2(1)

4 Mia MIKOLAJCZAK 6 West Oak 30.45  (NW) 2(2)

#12 Girls 200 Meters (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 Kaelyn PIRTLE 7 Carl 30.72  (NW) 3(3)

6 Sarina LOW 7 Grayslake 30.91  (NW) 2(3)

7 Ashley MURPHY 7 Hawthorn 31.36  (NW) 3(4)

8 Emily CARPENTER 7 Woodland 31.63  (NW) 2(4)

9 Jenna COTY 6 Hawthorn 31.86  (NW) 2(5)

10 Gretchen WIMMER 6 Green Oaks 32.46  (NW) 1(1)

11 Lesley SANCHEZ 7 Grayslake 32.74  (NW) 2(6)

12 Naomi WILLIAMS 6 Beach Park 32.80  (NW) 1(2)

13 Emily BERTRAM 7 Deer Path 32.99  (NW) 3(5)

14 Ava RUNDALL 7 West Oak 33.06  (NW) 1(3)

15 Kylie SPYTEK 6 Hawthorn 33.31  (NW) 2(7)

16 Kierra HOOKS 7 Beach Park 33.37  (NW) 2(8)

17 Alyssa CRUZ 7 Fremont 33.81  (NW) 1(4)

18 Ama BAFFOE 6 Viking 33.84  (NW) 1(5)

19 Zoe LYLE 7 Hawthorn 34.41  (NW) 3(6)

20 Haritha SRIKANTH 7 Carl 35.14  (NW) 1(6)

Maddie MEDICA 7 Deer Path DNS  (NW) 3

Jada VAUGHN 6 Woodland DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Gretchen WIMMER 6 Green Oaks 32.46

2 Naomi WILLIAMS 6 Beach Park 32.80

3 Ava RUNDALL 7 West Oak 33.06

4 Alyssa CRUZ 7 Fremont 33.81

5 Ama BAFFOE 6 Viking 33.84

6 Haritha SRIKANTH 7 Carl 35.14

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Emily SORIAGA 7 Viking 30.24

2 Mia MIKOLAJCZAK 6 West Oak 30.45

3 Sarina LOW 7 Grayslake 30.91

4 Emily CARPENTER 7 Woodland 31.63

5 Jenna COTY 6 Hawthorn 31.86

6 Lesley SANCHEZ 7 Grayslake 32.74

7 Kylie SPYTEK 6 Hawthorn 33.31

8 Kierra HOOKS 7 Beach Park 33.37

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Aja MYERS 7 Zion Central 28.59

2 Janie ARNOLD 7 Green Oaks 28.88

3 Kaelyn PIRTLE 7 Carl 30.72

4 Ashley MURPHY 7 Hawthorn 31.36

5 Emily BERTRAM 7 Deer Path 32.99

6 Zoe LYLE 7 Hawthorn 34.41

Maddie MEDICA 7 Deer Path DNS

Jada VAUGHN 6 Woodland DNS
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#13 Girls 200 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Emily KIM 8 Hawthorn 27.97  (NW) 3(1)

2 Leialani AKALAONU 8 Grayslake 28.84  (NW) 3(2)

3 Kelsey GRAMINS 8 Hawthorn 29.54  (NW) 3(3)

4 Ainsley WIESNER 8 Deer Path 29.97  (NW) 3(4)

5 Macy KOCEN 8 Viking 30.51  (NW) 3(5)

6 Emily ROECK 8 Viking 30.52  (NW) 3(6)

7 Jane MOCKUS 8 Deer Path 30.55  (NW) 3(7)

8 Jayda MILLS 8 Beach Park 30.76  (NW) 2(1)

9 Emily MAKEEVER 8 Woodland 31.32  (NW) 2(2)

10 Camille VILLARUZ 8 Beach Park 31.65  (NW) 2(3)

11 Courtney BRUNKOW 8 West Oak 31.71  (NW) 2(4)

12 Addy STOBART 8 Hawthorn 32.37  (NW) 2(5)

13 Kendall CAMPOS 8 Carl 33.62  (NW) 2(6)

14 Mia MICHAELS 8 Green Oaks 33.63  (NW) 1(1)

15 Zoe LEVITAN 8 Woodland 34.14  (NW) 2(7)

16 Lizbet LOPEZ 8 West Oak 34.18  (NW) 1(2)

17 Fatima CAMPOS 8 Carl 34.20  (NW) 3(8)

18 Caitlyn MATHEWS 8 Fremont 34.47  (NW) 1(3)

19 Kelsey COOPER 8 Fremont 36.48  (NW) 1(4)

20 Samantha MICHALS 8 Hawthorn 36.87  (NW) 2(8)

21 Sam GOURLEY 8 Grayslake 37.11  (NW) 1(5)

22 Elena KAFKIS Green Oaks 37.60  (NW) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Mia MICHAELS 8 Green Oaks 33.63

2 Lizbet LOPEZ 8 West Oak 34.18

3 Caitlyn MATHEWS 8 Fremont 34.47

4 Kelsey COOPER 8 Fremont 36.48

5 Sam GOURLEY 8 Grayslake 37.11

6 Elena KAFKIS Green Oaks 37.60

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Jayda MILLS 8 Beach Park 30.76

2 Emily MAKEEVER 8 Woodland 31.32

3 Camille VILLARUZ 8 Beach Park 31.65

4 Courtney BRUNKOW 8 West Oak 31.71

5 Addy STOBART 8 Hawthorn 32.37

6 Kendall CAMPOS 8 Carl 33.62

7 Zoe LEVITAN 8 Woodland 34.14

8 Samantha MICHALS 8 Hawthorn 36.87

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Emily KIM 8 Hawthorn 27.97

2 Leialani AKALAONU 8 Grayslake 28.84

3 Kelsey GRAMINS 8 Hawthorn 29.54

4 Ainsley WIESNER 8 Deer Path 29.97

#13 Girls 200 Meters (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
5 Macy KOCEN 8 Viking 30.51

6 Emily ROECK 8 Viking 30.52

7 Jane MOCKUS 8 Deer Path 30.55

8 Fatima CAMPOS 8 Carl 34.20

#10 Girls 400 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Taylor PROFT 7 Hawthorn 1:06.53 3(1)

2 Katie BENITO 7 Hawthorn 1:07.32 3(2)

3 Amber JONES 6 Viking 1:09.69 3(3)

4 Isabelle WALSH 7 Deer Path 1:09.74 2(1)

5 Lyann TAM 7 Green Oaks 1:09.76 3(4)

6 Jaelyn WALKER 7 Woodland 1:10.22 2(2)

7 Jordyn MILLER 6 Carl 1:10.83 3(5)

8 Jordan GROTH 7 Grayslake 1:11.05 3(6)

9 Kassandra WOOLARD 7 Hawthorn 1:11.28 3(7)

10 Gianna PASQUESI 7 Deer Path 1:11.70 3(8)

11 Liliana AMIDEI 7 Viking 1:13.05 2(3)

12 Nicole SPYTEK 6 Hawthorn 1:14.12 2(4)

13 Kayla WADSWORTH 7 Fremont 1:14.42 2(5)

14 Vanessa DELGADO 7 Woodland 1:17.27 2(6)

15 Sonya CASTELLANOS 6 Beach Park 1:18.82 1(1)

16 Mariah SMITH 6 Beach Park 1:18.87 2(7)

17 Teresa BURK 6 Carl 1:19.23 2(8)

18 Kamryn LAUREYS 6 West Oak 1:22.77 1(2)

19 Adry KASEMETS 7 West Oak 1:24.96 1(3)

20 Michal Ann BRANKIN 7 Grayslake 1:26.16 1(4)

21 Lauren CARLSON 7 Fremont 1:29.56 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 Sonya CASTELLANOS 6 Beach Park 1:18.82

2 Kamryn LAUREYS 6 West Oak 1:22.77

3 Adry KASEMETS 7 West Oak 1:24.96

4 Michal Ann BRANKIN 7 Grayslake 1:26.16

5 Lauren CARLSON 7 Fremont 1:29.56

Section 2 of 3

1 Isabelle WALSH 7 Deer Path 1:09.74

2 Jaelyn WALKER 7 Woodland 1:10.22

3 Liliana AMIDEI 7 Viking 1:13.05

4 Nicole SPYTEK 6 Hawthorn 1:14.12

5 Kayla WADSWORTH 7 Fremont 1:14.42

6 Vanessa DELGADO 7 Woodland 1:17.27

7 Mariah SMITH 6 Beach Park 1:18.87

8 Teresa BURK 6 Carl 1:19.23

Section 3 of 3
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#10 Girls 400 Meters (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 Taylor PROFT 7 Hawthorn 1:06.53

2 Katie BENITO 7 Hawthorn 1:07.32

3 Amber JONES 6 Viking 1:09.69

4 Lyann TAM 7 Green Oaks 1:09.76

5 Jordyn MILLER 6 Carl 1:10.83

6 Jordan GROTH 7 Grayslake 1:11.05

7 Kassandra WOOLARD 7 Hawthorn 1:11.28

8 Gianna PASQUESI 7 Deer Path 1:11.70

#11 Girls 400 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Madison KUBAS 8 Grayslake 1:06.69 3(1) 10

2 Jenna MECIEJ 8 Grayslake 1:07.68 3(2) 8

3 Jesette EZERNACK 8 Viking 1:09.37 3(3) 6

4 Kylie BUNNING 8 Hawthorn 1:10.28 2(1) 4

5 Chloe TZAU 8 Deer Path 1:10.71 3(4) 2

6 Madison WALKER 8 West Oak 1:12.64 3(5) 1

7 Colleen WELCH 8 Green Oaks 1:13.96 3(6)

8 Madeleine PARADIS 8 Hawthorn 1:14.16 2(2)

9 Rebecca LESPERANCE 8 Deer Path 1:15.40 3(7)

10 Samantha HOCKETT 8 Fremont 1:15.58 3(8)

11 Juliet ESTRADA 8 Viking 1:17.36 1(1)

12 Jaelynn AGOSTO 8 Hawthorn 1:17.84 2(3)

13 Jimena HERNANDEZ 8 Carl 1:18.29 2(4)

14 Nicole HERRARA 8 Hawthorn 1:18.47 1(2)

15 Melody GUTIERREZ 8 Woodland 1:20.66 2(5)

16 Daniela STEPANIOUK 8 Fremont 1:21.72 2(6)

17 Kavana BELAGUR 8 Carl 1:22.76 2(7)

18 Klyde AUSTRIA 8 Beach Park 1:30.30 1(3)

19 Joanna NORIEGA 8 West Oak 1:36.22 2(8)

Isabela NIETO 8 Beach Park DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 Juliet ESTRADA 8 Viking 1:17.36

2 Nicole HERRARA 8 Hawthorn 1:18.47

3 Klyde AUSTRIA 8 Beach Park 1:30.30

Isabela NIETO 8 Beach Park DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 Kylie BUNNING 8 Hawthorn 1:10.28

2 Madeleine PARADIS 8 Hawthorn 1:14.16

3 Jaelynn AGOSTO 8 Hawthorn 1:17.84

4 Jimena HERNANDEZ 8 Carl 1:18.29

5 Melody GUTIERREZ 8 Woodland 1:20.66

6 Daniela STEPANIOUK 8 Fremont 1:21.72

7 Kavana BELAGUR 8 Carl 1:22.76

#11 Girls 400 Meters (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
8 Joanna NORIEGA 8 West Oak 1:36.22

Section 3 of 3

1 Madison KUBAS 8 Grayslake 1:06.69

2 Jenna MECIEJ 8 Grayslake 1:07.68

3 Jesette EZERNACK 8 Viking 1:09.37

4 Chloe TZAU 8 Deer Path 1:10.71

5 Madison WALKER 8 West Oak 1:12.64

6 Colleen WELCH 8 Green Oaks 1:13.96

7 Rebecca LESPERANCE 8 Deer Path 1:15.40

8 Samantha HOCKETT 8 Fremont 1:15.58

#14 Girls 800 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Katie BENITO 7 Hawthorn 2:37.00

2 Jordyn MILLER 6 Carl 2:38.00

3 Claire ARNOLD 7 Green Oaks 2:40.24

4 Lauren ZAREK 7 Deer Path 2:42.01

7J Hope PETERSON 7 Fremont 3:00.71

8J Anna VOGT 7 West Oak 3:06.64

9J Samantha SKARBEK 7 Green Oaks 3:08.18

10J Sonya CASTELLANOS 6 Beach Park 3:08.54

11J Cynthia SIFUENTES 7 Hawthorn 3:10.94

12J Erin FIEDLER 7 Grayslake 3:11.69

13J Cate KRUSINSKI 7 Fremont 3:17.64

14J Rosa BONILLA 6 West Oak 3:19.39

15J Angelica TABAMO 7 Hawthorn 3:22.22

16J Veronica JOHNSON 7 Beach Park 3:44.64

#15 Girls 800 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Leah MINSKY 8 Fremont 2:38.09 10

2 Carly SEAR 8 Hawthorn 2:38.70 8

3 Isabella KIFER 8 Woodland 2:45.13 6

4 Grace KJELDBJERG 8 Woodland 2:50.67 4

5 Catherine ZHAO 8 Hawthorn 2:50.84 2

6 Sidney PETTIT 8 Deer Path 2:55.18 1

7 Bailey HOLMAN 8 Viking 2:56.52

8 Jeanelle JIMENEZ 8 Carl 2:57.18

9 Sydney RUBENSTEIN 5 Deer Path 2:58.95

10 Gabby ARRIBAS 8 Hawthorn 3:00.84

11 Hailey SMITH 8 Viking 3:02.65

12 Camila RANGEL 8 Fremont 3:13.61

13 Emily SHAW 8 Grayslake 3:14.60

14 Claire SCHOENFIELD 8 Carl 3:23.09

15 Natasha DAVILA 8 Grayslake 3:36.88

16 Alexis REYNA 8 West Oak 3:39.46

Lizbet LOPEZ 8 West Oak DNS

GRAYSLAKE IESA SECTIONAL
Grayslake, IL
Grayslake North High School

May 14, 2016

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/15/2016 10:00 AM

RESULTS



#5 Girls 1600 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Rylee MAKOWSKYJ 7 Hawthorn 5:44.89 10

2 Jordyn MILLER 6 Carl 5:47.18 8

3 Katie BENITO 7 Hawthorn 5:53.81 6

4 Nicole CASSIERE 7 Woodland 5:55.48 4

5 Lauren ZAREK 7 Deer Path 6:27.01 2

6 Amelia FONTANA 5 Deer Path 6:34.00 1

7 Olivia SANBORN 7 Grayslake 6:35.05

8 Ashlyn CASTAGNA 7 Grayslake 6:44.77

9 Anna VOGT 7 West Oak 6:47.64

10 Cynthia SIFUENTES 7 Hawthorn 6:57.19

#6 Girls 1600 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Leah MINSKY 8 Fremont 5:48.85 10

2 Carly SEAR 8 Hawthorn 5:54.72 8

3 Sidney PETTIT 8 Deer Path 6:28.42 6

4 Sydney RUBENSTEIN 5 Deer Path 6:32.17 4

5 Jeanelle JIMENEZ 8 Carl 6:35.36 2

6 Gabby ARRIBAS 8 Hawthorn 6:36.44 1

7 Hailey SMITH 8 Viking 6:45.16

8 Bailey HOLMAN 8 Viking 6:53.26

9 Kelly KRUSE 8 Woodland 7:04.00

10 Samantha BURKETT 8 Green Oaks 7:12.62

10 Josette BROWN 8 Grayslake 7:12.62

12 Isabella ADKINS 8 Grayslake 7:13.16

13 Claire SCHOENFIELD 8 Carl 7:27.73

13 Alyssa FULKERSON 8 Woodland 7:27.73

15 Phoebe ALMORA 5 West Oak 7:47.46

#1 Girls 100m Hurdle (7th grade)
Final Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Maeva KLEINOFEN 7 Grayslake 18.37 10

2 Brooke DONALDSON 7 Hawthorn 18.53 8

3 Mia MIKOLAJCZAK 6 West Oak 19.05 6

4 Ashley MURPHY 7 Hawthorn 19.66 4

5 Charlize EZERNACK 6 Viking 20.07 2

6 Mira HOVEY 7 Woodland 20.14 1

7 Kathryn BOSHOLD 7 Fremont 20.41

8 Angela TRUELSEN 6 Viking 20.69

Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Maeva KLEINOFEN 7 Grayslake 18.86  (NW)Q 4(1)

2 Brooke DONALDSON 7 Hawthorn 19.03  (NW)Q 2(1)

3 Mia MIKOLAJCZAK 6 West Oak 19.55  (NW)Q 1(1)

#1 Girls 100m Hurdle (7th grade) (cont'd)
Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
7 Kathryn BOSHOLD 7 Fremont 20.18  (NW)Q 3(1)

4 Charlize EZERNACK 6 Viking 19.90  (NW)Q 2(2)

5 Mira HOVEY 7 Woodland 19.94  (NW)Q 1(2)

6 Ashley MURPHY 7 Hawthorn 20.10  (NW)Q 4(2)

8 Angela TRUELSEN 6 Viking 20.23  (NW)Q 3(2)

9 Karoline BOSHOLD 7 Fremont 20.33  (NW) 1(3)

10 Lillian BAK 7 Woodland 20.39  (NW) 4(3)

11 Ava RUNDALL 7 West Oak 20.56  (NW) 4(4)

12 Gabriella SERRA 7 Hawthorn 20.95  (NW) 2(3)

13 Alex RECANA 6 Green Oaks 20.96  (NW) 4(5)

14 Erica BUNNING 6 Hawthorn 21.06  (NW) 3(3)

15 Katie STONE 7 Green Oaks 21.28  (NW) 1(4)

16 Ava SCHUMAN 7 Deer Path 21.40  (NW) 2(4)

17 Sonya CASTELLANOS 6 Beach Park 21.45  (NW) 2(5)

18 Raina KRATZ 7 Carl 22.24  (NW) 3(4)

19 Robyn HOLMQUIST 6 Beach Park 22.26  (NW) 1(5)

20 Erin FIEDLER 7 Grayslake 22.31  (NW) 3(5)

21 Reagan LONG 7 Deer Path 22.40  (NW) 1(6)

22 Haritha SRIKANTH 7 Carl 22.94  (NW) 2(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Mia MIKOLAJCZAK 6 West Oak 19.55Q

2 Mira HOVEY 7 Woodland 19.94Q

3 Karoline BOSHOLD 7 Fremont 20.33

4 Katie STONE 7 Green Oaks 21.28

5 Robyn HOLMQUIST 6 Beach Park 22.26

6 Reagan LONG 7 Deer Path 22.40

Heat 2 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Brooke DONALDSON 7 Hawthorn 19.03Q

2 Charlize EZERNACK 6 Viking 19.90Q

3 Gabriella SERRA 7 Hawthorn 20.95

4 Ava SCHUMAN 7 Deer Path 21.40

5 Sonya CASTELLANOS 6 Beach Park 21.45

6 Haritha SRIKANTH 7 Carl 22.94

Heat 3 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Kathryn BOSHOLD 7 Fremont 20.18Q

2 Angela TRUELSEN 6 Viking 20.23Q

3 Erica BUNNING 6 Hawthorn 21.06

4 Raina KRATZ 7 Carl 22.24

5 Erin FIEDLER 7 Grayslake 22.31

Heat 4 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Maeva KLEINOFEN 7 Grayslake 18.86Q
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#1 Girls 100m Hurdle (7th grade) (cont'd)
Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time
2 Ashley MURPHY 7 Hawthorn 20.10Q

3 Lillian BAK 7 Woodland 20.39

4 Ava RUNDALL 7 West Oak 20.56

5 Alex RECANA 6 Green Oaks 20.96

#2 Girls 100m Hurdle (8th grade)
Final Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Hannah MCCUMBER 8 Grayslake 17.30

2 Rianna MAGPANTAY 8 Grayslake 17.36

3 Jenelle REAMS 8 Viking 17.62

4 Laine LUTGENS 8 Hawthorn 18.83

5 Lindley WIESNER 8 Deer Path 19.26

6 Veronica GAWIN 8 Hawthorn 19.37

7 Sydney BALLARD 8 Beach Park 19.93

8 Gabby ARRIBAS 8 Hawthorn 20.25

Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Rianna MAGPANTAY 8 Grayslake 17.44  (NW)Q 2(1)

2 Hannah MCCUMBER 8 Grayslake 17.63  (NW)Q 3(1)

3 Jenelle REAMS 8 Viking 17.87  (NW)Q 1(1)

4 Laine LUTGENS 8 Hawthorn 18.93  (NW)Q 2(2)

5 Lindley WIESNER 8 Deer Path 18.98  (NW)Q 1(2)

6 Veronica GAWIN 8 Hawthorn 19.49  (NW)Q 3(2)

7 Sydney BALLARD 8 Beach Park 19.64  (NW)q 3(3)

8 Gabby ARRIBAS 8 Hawthorn 20.20  (NW)q 1(3)

9 Abby GOMEZ 8 Carl 20.25  (NW) 2(3)

10 Rachel CALSO 8 West Oak 20.64  (NW) 1(4)

11 Isabel WIESNER 8 Deer Path 21.40  (NW) 2(4)

12 Fatima CAMPOS 8 Carl 21.86  (NW) 1(5)

13 Caleigh BOSWELL 8 Hawthorn 23.54  (NW) 2(5)

14 Katlynn BRENEISEN 8 Viking 23.64  (NW) 3(4)

15 Phoebe ALMORA 5 West Oak 23.89  (NW) 3(5)

Cara WILLIS 6 Green Oaks DQ  (NW) 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Jenelle REAMS 8 Viking 17.87Q

2 Lindley WIESNER 8 Deer Path 18.98Q

3 Gabby ARRIBAS 8 Hawthorn 20.20q

4 Rachel CALSO 8 West Oak 20.64

5 Fatima CAMPOS 8 Carl 21.86

Cara WILLIS 6 Green Oaks DQ

#2 Girls 100m Hurdle (8th grade) (cont'd)
Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Rianna MAGPANTAY 8 Grayslake 17.44Q

2 Laine LUTGENS 8 Hawthorn 18.93Q

3 Abby GOMEZ 8 Carl 20.25

4 Isabel WIESNER 8 Deer Path 21.40

5 Caleigh BOSWELL 8 Hawthorn 23.54

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Hannah MCCUMBER 8 Grayslake 17.63Q

2 Veronica GAWIN 8 Hawthorn 19.49Q

3 Sydney BALLARD 8 Beach Park 19.64q

4 Katlynn BRENEISEN 8 Viking 23.64

5 Phoebe ALMORA 5 West Oak 23.89

#50 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (7th grade)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Hawthorn South 58.50 2(1) 10

2 Zion Central 59.63 1(1) 8

3 Deer Path 1:00.88 2(2) 6

4 Woodland 1:00.89 2(3) 4

5 Beach Park 1:01.04 2(4) 2

6 Viking 1:01.41 2(5) 1

7 Grayslake 1:03.18 2(6)

8 West Oak 1:03.68 1(2)

9 Carl Sandburg 1:07.71 1(3)

10 Fremont 1:09.00 1(4)

Hawthorn North DQ 2

Green Oaks Oak Grove DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Zion Central 59.63

2 West Oak 1:03.68

3 Carl Sandburg 1:07.71

4 Fremont 1:09.00

Section 2 of 2

1 Hawthorn South 58.50

2 Deer Path 1:00.88

3 Woodland 1:00.89

4 Beach Park 1:01.04

5 Viking 1:01.41

6 Grayslake 1:03.18

Hawthorn North DQ

Green Oaks Oak Grove DNS

GRAYSLAKE IESA SECTIONAL
Grayslake, IL
Grayslake North High School

May 14, 2016

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/15/2016 10:00 AM

RESULTS



#53 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (8th grade)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Deer Path 59.34 2(1) 10

2 Beach Park 59.43 2(2) 8

3 Hawthorn South 59.67 2(3) 6

4 Woodland 1:00.83 2(4) 4

5 Fremont 1:01.00 1(1) 2

6 Grayslake 1:01.44 2(5) 1

7 Hawthorn North 1:01.67 2(6)

8 Fremont 1:01.92 1(2)

9 West Oak 1:02.35 1(3)

10 Carl Sandburg 1:02.37 2(7)

11 Viking 1:02.47 2(8)

12 Green Oaks Oak Grove 1:06.00 1(4)

13 Green Oaks Oak Grove 1:07.56 1(5)

14 Fremont 1:08.92 1(6)

15 Fremont 4:12.00 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Fremont 1:01.00

2 Fremont 1:01.92

3 West Oak 1:02.35

4 Green Oaks Oak Grove 1:06.00

5 Green Oaks Oak Grove 1:07.56

6 Fremont 1:08.92

7 Fremont 4:12.00

Section 2 of 2

1 Deer Path 59.34

2 Beach Park 59.43

3 Hawthorn South 59.67

4 Woodland 1:00.83

5 Grayslake 1:01.44

6 Hawthorn North 1:01.67

7 Carl Sandburg 1:02.37

8 Viking 1:02.47

#7 Girls 4 x 200m Relay (7th grade)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Green Oaks Oak Grove 1:59.46 2(1) 10

2 Grayslake 2:08.97 2(2) 8

3 Viking 2:12.54 2(3) 6

4 Hawthorn North 2:12.67 1(1) 4

5 Deer Path 2:13.35 2(4) 2

6 Woodland 2:14.67 2(5) 1

7 Hawthorn South 2:14.67 2(5)

8 Fremont 2:20.40 1(2)

9 Beach Park 2:26.10 2(7)

#7 Girls 4 x 200m Relay (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
10 West Oak 2:26.61 1(3)

11 Carl Sandburg 2:36.04 2(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Hawthorn North 2:12.67

2 Fremont 2:20.40

3 West Oak 2:26.61

Section 2 of 2

1 Green Oaks Oak Grove 1:59.46

2 Grayslake 2:08.97

3 Viking 2:12.54

4 Deer Path 2:13.35

5 Woodland 2:14.67

5 Hawthorn South 2:14.67

7 Beach Park 2:26.10

8 Carl Sandburg 2:36.04

#8 Girls 4 x 200m Relay (8th grade)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Grayslake 1:56.16 2(1) 10

2 Viking 1:57.66 2(2) 8

3 Deer Path 2:05.97 2(3) 6

4 Hawthorn North 2:06.72 2(4) 4

5 Hawthorn South 2:12.04 2(5) 2

6 Woodland 2:15.18 2(6) 1

7 Fremont 2:16.89 2(7)

8 Carl Sandburg 2:24.03 1(1)

9 Beach Park 2:25.25 1(2)

10 West Oak 2:31.81 1(3)

Green Oaks Oak Grove DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Carl Sandburg 2:24.03

2 Beach Park 2:25.25

3 West Oak 2:31.81

Section 2 of 2

1 Grayslake 1:56.16

2 Viking 1:57.66

3 Deer Path 2:05.97

4 Hawthorn North 2:06.72

5 Hawthorn South 2:12.04

6 Woodland 2:15.18

7 Fremont 2:16.89

Green Oaks Oak Grove DNS
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#16 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (7th grade)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Hawthorn North 4:53.76 2(1) 10

2 Woodland 5:02.05 2(2) 8

3 Grayslake 5:13.19 2(3) 6

4 Viking 5:18.69 2(4) 4

5 Hawthorn South 5:20.69 2(5) 2

6 Deer Path 5:22.46 1(1) 1

7 Fremont 5:37.95 2(6)

8 West Oak 5:44.87 2(7)

9 Beach Park 5:50.13 1(2)

10 Carl Sandburg 6:13.49 2(8)

Green Oaks Oak Grove (A) DQ 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Deer Path 5:22.46

2 Beach Park 5:50.13

Green Oaks Oak Grove (A) DQ

Section 2 of 2

1 Hawthorn North 4:53.76

2 Woodland 5:02.05

3 Grayslake 5:13.19

4 Viking 5:18.69

5 Hawthorn South 5:20.69

6 Fremont 5:37.95

7 West Oak 5:44.87

8 Carl Sandburg 6:13.49

#17 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (8th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Grayslake 4:53.68 10

2 Deer Path 4:59.50 8

3 Woodland 5:08.51 6

4 Carl Sandburg 5:14.46 4

5 West Oak 5:30.44 2

6 Viking 5:33.25 1

7 Hawthorn South 5:37.83

8 Hawthorn North 5:46.16

#280 Girls High Jump (7th grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Annika BYNUM 7 Viking 4' 9" 10

2 Julia LEE 7 Hawthorn 4' 7" 8

3 Jaelyn WALKER 7 Woodland 4' 2" 6

4 Hope PETERSON 7 Fremont 4' 1" 3

4 Maddie MEDICA 7 Deer Path 4' 1" 3

Raina KRATZ 7 Carl NH

#280 Girls High Jump (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

Anahi LARIOS 7 Carl NH

Gabriella SERRA 7 Hawthorn NH

Mandy OSUJI 6 Viking NH

Natali FREIHAMMER 7 Fremont NH

Jordan GROTH 7 Grayslake NH

Lisa BOEHMER 7 Hawthorn NH

Nelli FLEMING 7 Deer Path DNS

Maeva KLEINOFEN 7 Grayslake NH

Ashley MURPHY 7 Hawthorn NH

#340 Girls High Jump (8th grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Emily KIM 8 Hawthorn 4' 8"

2J Jayda MILLS 8 Beach Park 4' 5"

3J Jenelle REAMS 8 Viking 4' 5"

Anete TENSON 8 Carl NH

Isha SHAH 8 Viking NH

Cara WILLIS 6 Green Oaks NH

Sydney BALLARD 8 Beach Park NH

Rianna MAGPANTAY 8 Grayslake NH

Vivian POPOV 8 Deer Path NH

Latavia EDWARDS 8 Grayslake NH

Addy STOBART 8 Hawthorn NH

Caleigh BOSWELL 8 Hawthorn NH

Grace MOCKUS 8 Deer Path NH

#410 Girls Pole Vault (7th grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Erica BUNNING 6 Hawthorn 6' 9" 10

#210 Girls Long Jump (7th grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Sarina LOW 7 Grayslake 13' 43 /4  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Lynn SIDES 7 Hawthorn 12' 83 /4  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Nicolle BEK 7 Hawthorn 12' 31 /4  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Mariah SMITH 6 Beach Park 12' 01 /2  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Madison ENMAN 7 Grayslake 11' 10"  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Lucette SILVA 6 Woodland 11' 81 /4  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 Cynthia SIFUENTES 7 Hawthorn 10' 10"  (NW) 2(7)

8 Kennedy PITTS 6 Viking 10' 63 /4  (NW) 1(1)

9 Annalise SAMBRANO 6 Woodland 10' 61 /4  (NW) 2(8)

10 Sydney HWANG 6 Hawthorn 10' 6"  (NW) 1(2)

11 Reagan LONG 7 Deer Path 10' 43 /4  (NW) 2(9)

12 Robyn HOLMQUIST 6 Beach Park 9' 8"  (NW) 1(3)

13 Eva ROHLOFF 7 Fremont 9' 51 /4  (NW) 1(4)

14 Alyssa COWAN 7 Viking 9' 31 /2  (NW) 1(5)

15 Anahi LARIOS 7 Carl 8' 113 /4  (NW) 2(10)
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#210 Girls Long Jump (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
16 Kate DRISCOLL 6 Carl 8' 10"  (NW) 1(6)

17 Annalise WELSCH 7 Fremont 8' 91 /2  (NW) 1(7)

18 Juliana ELOIZA 6 West Oak 7' 1"  (NW) 1(8)

Adry KASEMETS 7 West Oak ND  (NW) 1

Quinn MURPHY Green Oaks DNS  (NW) 1

Ava SCHUMAN 7 Deer Path ND  (NW) 1

Gretchen WIMMER 6 Green Oaks DNS  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Kennedy PITTS 6 Viking 10' 63 /4  (NW)

2 Sydney HWANG 6 Hawthorn 10' 6"  (NW)

3 Robyn HOLMQUIST 6 Beach Park 9' 8"  (NW)

4 Eva ROHLOFF 7 Fremont 9' 51 /4  (NW)

5 Alyssa COWAN 7 Viking 9' 31 /2  (NW)

6 Kate DRISCOLL 6 Carl 8' 10"  (NW)

7 Annalise WELSCH 7 Fremont 8' 91 /2  (NW)

8 Juliana ELOIZA 6 West Oak 7' 1"  (NW)

Adry KASEMETS 7 West Oak ND  (NW)

Quinn MURPHY Green Oaks DNS  (NW)

Ava SCHUMAN 7 Deer Path ND  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 Sarina LOW 7 Grayslake 13' 43 /4  (NW)

2 Lynn SIDES 7 Hawthorn 12' 83 /4  (NW)

3 Nicolle BEK 7 Hawthorn 12' 31 /4  (NW)

4 Mariah SMITH 6 Beach Park 12' 01 /2  (NW)

5 Madison ENMAN 7 Grayslake 11' 10"  (NW)

6 Lucette SILVA 6 Woodland 11' 81 /4  (NW)

7 Cynthia SIFUENTES 7 Hawthorn 10' 10"  (NW)

8 Annalise SAMBRANO 6 Woodland 10' 61 /4  (NW)

9 Reagan LONG 7 Deer Path 10' 43 /4  (NW)

10 Anahi LARIOS 7 Carl 8' 113 /4  (NW)

Gretchen WIMMER 6 Green Oaks DNS  (NW)

#360 Girls Long Jump (8th grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Emily KIM 8 Hawthorn 15' 4"  (NW) 2(1)

2 Ellie WARREN 8 Daniel Wright 14' 5"  (NW) 2(2)

3 Emerson SODER 8 Grayslake 13' 113 /4  (NW) 2(3)

4 Chloe TZAU 8 Deer Path 13' 41 /2  (NW) 2(4)

5 Veronica GAWIN 8 Hawthorn 13' 3"  (NW) 2(5)

6 Isabella KIFER 8 Woodland 12' 111 /2  (NW) 2(6)

7 Rachel QUAN 8 Deer Path 11' 101 /2  (NW) 2(7)

8 Grace HEINTZ 8 Carl 11' 81 /2  (NW) 1(1)

9 Kelsey GRAMINS 8 Hawthorn 11' 03 /4  (NW) 2(8)

10 Isabela NIETO 8 Beach Park 11' 0"  (NW) 1(2)

#360 Girls Long Jump (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
10 Jenelle REAMS 8 Viking 11' 0"  (NW) 2(9)

12 Anna PATEL 8 Grayslake 10' 101 /4  (NW) 1(3)

13 Abby GOMEZ 8 Carl 10' 41 /2  (NW) 1(4)

14 Peyton NEWMAN 8 Hawthorn 10' 1"  (NW) 1(5)

15 Caitlyn MATHEWS 8 Fremont 7' 10"  (NW) 1(6)

16 Nicole CALIX 8 Beach Park 6' 71 /2  (NW) 1(7)

Isabella CIMARRUSTI 8 Fremont DNS  (NW) 1

Lauren KERN 6 Green Oaks DNS  (NW) 1

Cara WILLIS 6 Green Oaks DNS  (NW) 1

Jesette EZERNACK 8 Viking DNS  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Grace HEINTZ 8 Carl 11' 81 /2  (NW)

2 Isabela NIETO 8 Beach Park 11' 0"  (NW)

3 Anna PATEL 8 Grayslake 10' 101 /4  (NW)

4 Abby GOMEZ 8 Carl 10' 41 /2  (NW)

5 Peyton NEWMAN 8 Hawthorn 10' 1"  (NW)

6 Caitlyn MATHEWS 8 Fremont 7' 10"  (NW)

7 Nicole CALIX 8 Beach Park 6' 71 /2  (NW)

Isabella CIMARRUSTI 8 Fremont DNS  (NW)

Lauren KERN 6 Green Oaks DNS  (NW)

Cara WILLIS 6 Green Oaks DNS  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 Emily KIM 8 Hawthorn 15' 4"  (NW)

2 Ellie WARREN 8 Daniel Wright 14' 5"  (NW)

3 Emerson SODER 8 Grayslake 13' 113 /4  (NW)

4 Chloe TZAU 8 Deer Path 13' 41 /2  (NW)

5 Veronica GAWIN 8 Hawthorn 13' 3"  (NW)

6 Isabella KIFER 8 Woodland 12' 111 /2  (NW)

7 Rachel QUAN 8 Deer Path 11' 101 /2  (NW)

8 Kelsey GRAMINS 8 Hawthorn 11' 03 /4  (NW)

9 Jenelle REAMS 8 Viking 11' 0"  (NW)

Jesette EZERNACK 8 Viking DNS  (NW)

#290 Girls Shot Put (7th grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Karyna VICKERS 7 Grayslake 22' 63 /4 2(1) 10

2 Eva PETCHL 5 West Oak 22' 21 /2 1(1) 8

3 Nina STABEN 7 Woodland 22' 1" 2(2) 6

4 Ama BAFFOE 6 Viking 20' 8" 1(2) 4

5 Tanya STOEVA 7 Hawthorn 20' 51 /4 2(3) 1.5

5 Veronica JOHNSON 7 Beach Park 20' 51 /4 2(3) 1.5

7 Anna OGANISYAN 7 Hawthorn 19' 113 /4 2(5)

8 Naomi HERNANDEZ 7 Hawthorn 19' 4" 2(6)

9 Anna ZHANG 7 Green Oaks 18' 91 /2 1(3)
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#290 Girls Shot Put (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
10 Ella SPERA 6 Carl 16' 73 /4 2(7)

11 Ava VOGT 7 West Oak 16' 51 /2 2(8)

12 Elaina VELAZQUEZ 7 Beach Park 16' 4" 2(9)

13 Millicent REHM 6 Carl 15' 11" 2(10)

14 Melissa RAMIREZ 6 Viking 14' 83 /4 2(11)

15 Ari ROOTBERG 7 Hawthorn 14' 31 /4 1(4)

16 Megan SAUNDERS 7 Fremont 14' 3" 1(5)

17 Raegan DUYM 7 Fremont 14' 23 /4 1(6)

18 Angelina MONTES 7 Grayslake 14' 11 /2 1(7)

19 Margherita ZARAMELLA 6 Deer Path 11' 81 /2 1(8)

Isabelle LISK 6 Deer Path DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Eva PETCHL 5 West Oak 22' 21 /2

2 Ama BAFFOE 6 Viking 20' 8"

3 Anna ZHANG 7 Green Oaks 18' 91 /2

4 Ari ROOTBERG 7 Hawthorn 14' 31 /4

5 Megan SAUNDERS 7 Fremont 14' 3"

6 Raegan DUYM 7 Fremont 14' 23 /4

7 Angelina MONTES 7 Grayslake 14' 11 /2

8 Margherita ZARAMELLA 6 Deer Path 11' 81 /2

Isabelle LISK 6 Deer Path DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 Karyna VICKERS 7 Grayslake 22' 63 /4

2 Nina STABEN 7 Woodland 22' 1"

3 Tanya STOEVA 7 Hawthorn 20' 51 /4

3 Veronica JOHNSON 7 Beach Park 20' 51 /4

5 Anna OGANISYAN 7 Hawthorn 19' 113 /4

6 Naomi HERNANDEZ 7 Hawthorn 19' 4"

7 Ella SPERA 6 Carl 16' 73 /4

8 Ava VOGT 7 West Oak 16' 51 /2

9 Elaina VELAZQUEZ 7 Beach Park 16' 4"

10 Millicent REHM 6 Carl 15' 11"

11 Melissa RAMIREZ 6 Viking 14' 83 /4

#350 Girls Shot Put (8th grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Dakota THUNDERCLOUD 8 Carl 28' 4" 2(1)

2 Kaylah MONK 8 Beach Park 27' 8" 2(2)

2 Kayla GIBSON 8 Viking 27' 8" 2(2)

4 Anastasia SMITH 8 Woodland 26' 9" 2(4)

5 Pamela LAVERY 8 Grayslake 25' 6" 2(5)

6 Katlynn BRENEISEN 8 Viking 24' 6" 2(6)

7 Ellen WOOD 8 Carl 24' 1" 2(7)

8 Alyssa FULKERSON 8 Woodland 23' 3" 2(8)

#350 Girls Shot Put (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
9 Mackic ALMA 8 Deer Path 22' 81 /2 1(1)

10 Ashanti BRYAN 8 Zion Central 21' 111 /2 2(9)

11 Denise HURTADO 8 West Oak 20' 63 /4 2(10)

12 Addy STOBART 8 Hawthorn 20' 41 /2 1(2)

13 Ainsley HOMAN 8 Deer Path 20' 11 /2 1(3)

14 Madison GROGAN 8 West Oak 19' 101 /4 1(4)

15 Michelle JAIMES 8 Hawthorn 19' 21 /4 1(5)

16 Katelyn KRIES 7 Hawthorn 18' 11" 1(6)

17 Alejandra MARTINEZ 8 Fremont 16' 81 /4 1(7)

17 Emely GARCIA 8 Hawthorn 16' 81 /4 1(7)

19 Paige STEINER 8 Fremont 14' 61 /2 1(9)

20 Elyse TYLER 8 Grayslake 10' 1" 1(10)

Kristin COLEMAN 8 Beach Park DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Mackic ALMA 8 Deer Path 22' 81 /2

2 Addy STOBART 8 Hawthorn 20' 41 /2

3 Ainsley HOMAN 8 Deer Path 20' 11 /2

4 Madison GROGAN 8 West Oak 19' 101 /4

5 Michelle JAIMES 8 Hawthorn 19' 21 /4

6 Katelyn KRIES 7 Hawthorn 18' 11"

7 Alejandra MARTINEZ 8 Fremont 16' 81 /4

7 Emely GARCIA 8 Hawthorn 16' 81 /4

9 Paige STEINER 8 Fremont 14' 61 /2

10 Elyse TYLER 8 Grayslake 10' 1"

Kristin COLEMAN 8 Beach Park DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 Dakota THUNDERCLOUD 8 Carl 28' 4"

2 Kaylah MONK 8 Beach Park 27' 8"

2 Kayla GIBSON 8 Viking 27' 8"

4 Anastasia SMITH 8 Woodland 26' 9"

5 Pamela LAVERY 8 Grayslake 25' 6"

6 Katlynn BRENEISEN 8 Viking 24' 6"

7 Ellen WOOD 8 Carl 24' 1"

8 Alyssa FULKERSON 8 Woodland 23' 3"

9 Ashanti BRYAN 8 Zion Central 21' 111 /2

10 Denise HURTADO 8 West Oak 20' 63 /4

#300 Girls Discus (7th grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Taylor PROFT 7 Hawthorn 91' 8" 2(1) 10

2 Erica BUNNING 6 Hawthorn 68' 2" 2(2) 8

3 Karyna VICKERS 7 Grayslake 67' 1" 2(3) 6

4 Natali FREIHAMMER 7 Fremont 64' 11" 2(4) 4

5 Tanya STOEVA 7 Hawthorn 59' 8" 2(5) 2
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#300 Girls Discus (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
6 Melissa RAMIREZ 6 Viking 53' 0" 1(1) 1

7 Anahi LARIOS 7 Carl 50' 0" 2(6)

8 Angela TRUELSEN 6 Viking 49' 0" 1(2)

9 Quinn MURPHY Green Oaks 47' 11" 1(3)

10 Ari ROOTBERG 7 Hawthorn 42' 0" 1(4)

11 Ava VOGT 7 West Oak 40' 2" 2(7)

12 Elaina VELAZQUEZ 7 Beach Park 39' 7" 1(5)

13 Samantha SKARBEK 7 Green Oaks 39' 4" 1(6)

14 Ella SPERA 6 Carl 39' 1" 2(8)

15 Paola TOSTADO 7 Grayslake 38' 2" 1(7)

16 Amari ANDERSON 7 Beach Park 33' 2" 1(8)

17 Margherita ZARAMELLA 6 Deer Path 26' 6" 1(9)

Isabelle LISK 6 Deer Path DNS 1

Josie YOUNG 7 Fremont DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Melissa RAMIREZ 6 Viking 53' 0"

2 Angela TRUELSEN 6 Viking 49' 0"

3 Quinn MURPHY Green Oaks 47' 11"

4 Ari ROOTBERG 7 Hawthorn 42' 0"

5 Elaina VELAZQUEZ 7 Beach Park 39' 7"

6 Samantha SKARBEK 7 Green Oaks 39' 4"

7 Paola TOSTADO 7 Grayslake 38' 2"

8 Amari ANDERSON 7 Beach Park 33' 2"

9 Margherita ZARAMELLA 6 Deer Path 26' 6"

Isabelle LISK 6 Deer Path DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 Taylor PROFT 7 Hawthorn 91' 8"

2 Erica BUNNING 6 Hawthorn 68' 2"

3 Karyna VICKERS 7 Grayslake 67' 1"

4 Natali FREIHAMMER 7 Fremont 64' 11"

5 Tanya STOEVA 7 Hawthorn 59' 8"

6 Anahi LARIOS 7 Carl 50' 0"

7 Ava VOGT 7 West Oak 40' 2"

8 Ella SPERA 6 Carl 39' 1"

Josie YOUNG 7 Fremont DNS

#380 Girls Discus (8th grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Kylie BUNNING 8 Hawthorn 80' 3" 2(1) 10

2 Macy KOCEN 8 Viking 78' 6" 1(1) 8

3 Mackic ALMA 8 Deer Path 68' 0" 2(2) 6

4 Dakota THUNDERCLOUD 8 Carl 67' 5" 2(3) 4

5 Kayla GIBSON 8 Viking 65' 1" 2(4) 2

6 Anika WEINBERG 8 Woodland 63' 9" 2(5) 1

#380 Girls Discus (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
7 Dayanara BENITEZ 8 Carl 57' 10" 2(6)

8 Madeleine PARADIS 8 Hawthorn 55' 11" 1(2)

9 Maggie JENSEN 8 Grayslake 55' 4" 1(3)

10 Denise HURTADO 8 West Oak 55' 1" 1(4)

11 Pamela LAVERY 8 Grayslake 54' 5" 2(7)

12 Kelsey COOPER 8 Fremont 51' 0" 2(8)

13 Grace KJELDBJERG 8 Woodland 49' 11" 2(9)

14 Laine MOSELEY 8 Hawthorn 49' 9" 1(5)

15 Paige STEINER 8 Fremont 46' 7" 2(10)

16 Jeanna MOUNCE 8 West Oak 43' 8" 1(6)

17 Ashanti BRYAN 8 Zion Central 42' 11" 1(7)

Ainsley HOMAN 8 Deer Path DNS 1

Elena KAFKIS Green Oaks DNS 1

Emma DEMAS 7 Hawthorn DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Macy KOCEN 8 Viking 78' 6"

2 Madeleine PARADIS 8 Hawthorn 55' 11"

3 Maggie JENSEN 8 Grayslake 55' 4"

4 Denise HURTADO 8 West Oak 55' 1"

5 Laine MOSELEY 8 Hawthorn 49' 9"

6 Jeanna MOUNCE 8 West Oak 43' 8"

7 Ashanti BRYAN 8 Zion Central 42' 11"

Ainsley HOMAN 8 Deer Path DNS

Elena KAFKIS Green Oaks DNS

Emma DEMAS 7 Hawthorn DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 Kylie BUNNING 8 Hawthorn 80' 3"

2 Mackic ALMA 8 Deer Path 68' 0"

3 Dakota THUNDERCLOUD 8 Carl 67' 5"

4 Kayla GIBSON 8 Viking 65' 1"

5 Anika WEINBERG 8 Woodland 63' 9"

6 Dayanara BENITEZ 8 Carl 57' 10"

7 Pamela LAVERY 8 Grayslake 54' 5"

8 Kelsey COOPER 8 Fremont 51' 0"

9 Grace KJELDBJERG 8 Woodland 49' 11"

10 Paige STEINER 8 Fremont 46' 7"

 Men's  Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Hawthorn South HWSO 135

2 Carl Sandburg MNCS 129

3 Hawthorn North HWNO 74

4 Woodland GNWD 58

5 Viking GRVK 48
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 Men's  Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

6 Green Oaks Oak Grove GOOG 46

7 Fremont MUFR 35

8 West Oak MUW
O

34

9 Deer Path LFDP 27

10 Grayslake GRAY 24

11 Zion Central ZICN 10

12 Daniel Wright LNDW 6

13 Beach Park BEPK 4

 Women's  Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Grayslake GRAY 91

2 Hawthorn South HWSO 81

3 Hawthorn North HWNO 71.5

4 Deer Path LFDP 58

5 Viking GRVK 53

5 Woodland GNWD 53

7 Fremont MUFR 29

8 Carl Sandburg MNCS 18

9 West Oak MUW
O

17

10 Beach Park BEPK 15.5

11 Green Oaks Oak Grove GOOG 10

12 Zion Central ZICN 8
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